

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
E1 E2 E3														
1	25	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA AUS	E2	8:49.99	1	13	MEO Antoine KTM FRA	E3	1	2:12:46.76		2:12:46.76 31:56.56		
2	62	CERVANTES Ivan KTM SPA	E2	8:57.74 +7.75	2	25	MILNER Daniel YAMAHA AUS	E2	1	2:12:52.66		2:12:52.66 31:51.32	+5.90 +5.90	
3	43	MULLINS Charlie KTM USA	E2	8:58.06 +8.07	3	12	AUBERT Johnny KTM FRA	E2	2	2:13:52.68		2:13:52.68 32:19.20	+1:00.02 +1:05.92	
4	19	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E3	8:58.59 +8.60	4	10	RENET Pierre Alexandre HUSABERG FRA	E2	3	2:14:14.18		2:14:14.18 32:10.70	+21.50 +1:27.42	
5	10	RENET Pierre Alexandre HUSABERG FRA	E2	8:58.70 +8.71	5	45	ROBERT Taylor KAWASAKI USA	E2	4	2:14:56.02		2:14:56.02 32:55.93	+41.84 +2:09.26	
6	45	ROBERT Taylor KAWASAKI USA	E2	8:59.31 +9.32	6	43	MULLINS Charlie KTM USA	E2	5	2:15:05.66		2:15:05.66 32:30.18	+9.64 +2:18.90	
7	32	SALVINI Alex HM-HONDA ITA	E2	8:59.40 +9.41	7	62	CERVANTES Ivan KTM SPA	E2	6	2:15:08.29		2:15:08.29 32:33.92	+2.63 +2:21.53	
8	13	MEO Antoine KTM FRA	E3	9:01.56 +11.57	8	18	LARRIERU Loic HUSABERG FRA	E2	7	2:15:54.68		2:15:54.68 32:32.38	+46.39 +3:07.92	
9	12	AUBERT Johnny KTM FRA	E2	9:02.40 +12.41	9	24	STRANG Joshua SUZUKI AUS	E2	8	2:16:19.90		2:16:19.90 33:18.58	+25.22 +3:33.14	
10	21	HOLLIS Christopher KTM AUS	E3	9:02.60 +12.61	10	19	BELLINO Mathias HUSABERG FRA	E3	2	2:16:34.82		2:16:34.82 32:29.62	+14.92 +3:48.06	
11	61	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM SPA	E1	9:04.30 +14.31	11	40	BROWN Michael KTM USA	E3	3	2:16:38.85		2:16:38.85 32:56.29	+4.03 +3:52.09	
12	40	BROWN Michael KTM USA	E3	9:04.99 +15.00	12	61	GUERRERO Cristobal KTM SPA	E1	1	2:16:42.17		2:16:42.17 32:54.88	+3.32 +3:55.41	
13	37	REDONDI Giacomo KTM ITA	E1	9:05.19 +15.20	13	21	HOLLIS Christopher KTM AUS	E3	4	2:16:42.30		2:16:42.30 32:50.84	+0.13 +3:55.54	
14	18	LARRIERU Loic HUSABERG FRA	E2	9:06.31 +16.32	14	35	BALLETTI Oscar KTM ITA	E2	9	2:17:16.30		2:17:16.30 33:11.90	+34.00 +4:29.54	
15	47	RUSSELL Kailub KTM USA	E2	9:06.45 +16.46	15	11	JOLY Jeremy HM-HONDA FRA	E1	2	2:17:19.03		2:17:19.03 33:08.31	+2.73 +4:32.27	
16	33	MONNI Manuel KTM ITA	E3	9:08.19 +18.20	16	33	MONNI Manuel KTM ITA	E3	5	2:17:22.43		2:17:22.43 33:05.21	+3.40 +4:35.67	
17	41	CASELLI Kurt KTM USA	E2	9:09.56 +19.57	17	34	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA ITA	E3	6	2:17:22.61		2:17:22.61 33:16.15	+0.18 +4:35.85	
18	30	ALBERGONI Simone HM-HONDA ITA	E1	9:10.29 +20.30	18	41	CASELLI Kurt KTM USA	E2	10	2:17:25.68		2:17:25.68 33:08.26	+3.07 +4:38.92	
19	20	GREEN Joshua YAMAHA AUS	E2	9:10.64 +20.65	19	37	REDONDI Giacomo KTM ITA	E1	3	2:17:53.94		2:17:53.94 33:02.56	+28.26 +5:07.18	
20	31	OLDRATI Thomas HUSABERG ITA	E1	9:10.76 +20.77	20	15	PLANET Fabien SHERCO FRA	E3	7	2:18:00.75		2:18:00.75 33:19.70	+6.81 +5:13.99	
21	88	McCANNEY Jamie HUSABERG GBR	E2	9:10.85 +20.86	21	65	MENA Oriol HUSABERG SPA	E3	8	2:18:11.56		2:18:11.56 33:07.19	+10.81 +5:24.80	
22	11	JOLY Jeremy HM-HONDA FRA	E1	9:10.97 +20.98	22	89	McCANNEY Daniel GAS-GAS GBR	E3	9	2:18:15.00		2:18:15.00 33:08.77	+3.44 +5:28.24	
23	89	McCANNEY Daniel GAS-GAS GBR	E3	9:12.60 +22.61	23	20	GREEN Joshua YAMAHA AUS	E2	11	2:18:24.07		2:18:24.07 33:21.26	+9.07 +5:37.31	
24	77	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA SWE	E2	9:13.50 +23.51	24	164	LEOK Aigar TM EST	E3	10	2:18:39.91		2:18:39.91 33:10.65	+15.84 +5:53.15	
25	44	OSBORNE Zachary HONDA USA	E1	9:13.60 +23.61	25	30	ALBERGONI Simone HM-HONDA ITA	E1	4	2:19:04.22		2:19:04.22 33:04.73	+24.31 +6:17.46	
26	164	LEOK Aigar TM EST	E3	9:13.67 +23.68	26	22	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA AUS	E1	5	2:19:04.27		2:19:04.27 33:38.62	+0.05 +6:17.51	
27	60	SANTOLINO Lorenzo HUSQVARNA SPA	E1	9:14.25 +24.26	27	77	KVARNSTROM Robert BETA SWE	E2	12	2:19:21.15		2:19:21.15 33:33.87	+16.88 +6:34.39	
28	34	PHILIPPAERTS Deny BETA ITA	E3	9:15.61 +25.62	28	44	OSBORNE Zachary HONDA USA	E1	6	2:19:26.12		2:19:26.12 33:30.78	+4.97 +6:39.36	
29	35	BALLETTI Oscar KTM ITA	E2	9:15.63 +25.64	29	36	MORONI Rudy KTM ITA	E1	7	2:19:26.93		2:19:26.93 33:46.01	+0.81 +6:40.17	
30	24	STRANG Joshua SUZUKI AUS	E2	9:16.71 +26.72	30	308	BARATA-VENTURA Diogo YAMAHA POR	E2	13	2:19:29.50		2:19:29.50 34:00.02	+2.57 +6:42.74	
31	15	PLANET Fabien SHERCO FRA	E3	9:17.14 +27.15	31	38	MORI Nicolo BETA ITA	E2	14	2:19:30.82		2:19:30.82 33:18.30	+1.32 +6:44.06	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
-	39	MARTINI Gianluca BETA	ITA	E3	9:17.14 +27.15	32	306	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA	POR	E1	8	2:19:37.48	2:19:37.48 33:27.19	+6.66 +6:50.72
33	48	DELONG Andrew HUSQVARNA	USA	E1	9:17.33 +27.34	33	47	RUSSELL Kailub KTM	USA	E2	15	2:17:42.22	2:19:42.22 33:27.64	+4.74 +6:55.46
34	29	McCORMACK Thomas YAMAHA	AUS	E1	9:17.86 +27.87	34	39	MARTINI Gianluca BETA	ITA	E3	11	2:20:19.02	2:20:19.02 33:32.56	+36.80 +7:32.26
35	23	PHILLIPS Matthew HUSQVARNA	AUS	E2	9:17.87 +27.88	35	254	CAIMI Franco KTM	ARG	E2	16	2:20:25.23	2:20:25.23 33:51.11	+6.21 +7:38.47
36	84	SAGAR Thomas KTM	GBR	E2	9:18.41 +28.42	36	14	THAIN Rodrig GAS-GAS	FRA	E3	12	2:20:40.45	2:20:40.45 34:08.96	+15.22 +7:53.69
37	254	CAIMI Franco KTM	ARG	E2	9:18.54 +28.55	37	23	PHILLIPS Matthew HUSQVARNA	AUS	E2	17	2:20:47.38	2:20:47.38 33:21.38	+6.93 +8:00.62
38	65	MENA Oriol HUSABERG	SPA	E3	9:19.26 +29.27	38	29	McCORMACK Thomas YAMAHA	AUS	E1	9	2:20:50.55	2:20:50.55 33:34.67	+3.17 +8:03.79
39	38	MORI Nicolo BETA	ITA	E2	9:19.90 +29.91	39	81	LEWIS Jamie HONDA	GBR	E2	18	2:20:51.72	2:20:51.72 33:46.06	+1.17 +8:04.96
40	306	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA	POR	E1	9:20.30 +30.31	40	27	STANFORD Lachlan HUSQVARNA	AUS	E2	19	2:21:01.45	2:21:01.45 33:45.01	+9.73 +8:14.69
41	76	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG	SWE	E2	9:20.70 +30.71	41	49	GROEMM Jessie YAMAHA	USA	E2	20	2:21:12.48	2:21:12.48 33:50.88	+11.03 +8:25.72
42	27	STANFORD Lachlan HUSQVARNA	AUS	E2	9:20.80 +30.81	42	64	ROMAN Mario HUSABERG	SPA	E2	21	2:21:21.89	2:21:21.89 34:07.01	+9.41 +8:35.13
43	22	KEARNEY Glenn HUSQVARNA	AUS	E1	9:22.66 +32.67	43	253	BENAVIDES Kevin KTM	ARG	E2	22	2:21:27.80	2:21:27.80 33:48.36	+5.91 +8:41.04
44	253	BENAVIDES Kevin KTM	ARG	E2	9:23.10 +33.11	44	42	DUVALL Thaddeus HONDA	USA	E1	10	2:19:39.82	2:21:39.82 33:55.25	+12.02 +8:53.06
45	42	DUVALL Thaddeus HONDA	USA	E1	9:23.73 +33.74	45	48	DELONG Andrew HUSQVARNA	USA	E1	11	2:21:54.09	2:21:54.09 33:52.19	+14.27 +9:07.33
46	71	SJOSTROM Tommy KTM	SWE	E3	9:23.89 +33.90	46	32	SALVINI Alex HM-HONDA	ITA	E2	23	2:18:54.35	2:21:54.35 32:21.60	+0.26 +9:07.59
47	36	MORONI Rudy KTM	ITA	E1	9:24.84 +34.85	47	73	BORJESSON Jesper HUSABERG	SWE	E2	24	2:21:55.12	2:21:55.12 33:46.27	+0.77 +9:08.36
48	81	LEWIS Jamie HONDA	GBR	E2	9:26.88 +36.89	48	76	LOFGREN Lars HUSABERG	SWE	E2	25	2:22:06.32	2:22:06.32 34:15.00	+11.20 +9:19.56
49	14	THAIN Rodrig GAS-GAS	FRA	E3	9:27.84 +37.85	49	17	ROHMER Kevin YAMAHA	FRA	E2	26	2:22:09.63	2:22:09.63 34:05.51	+3.31 +9:22.87
50	73	BORJESSON Jesper HUSABERG	SWE	E2	9:27.90 +37.91	50	161	UUSNA Rannar HUSABERG	EST	E1	12	2:22:15.85	2:22:15.85 34:27.20	+6.22 +9:29.09
51	121	STAUFER Michael KTM	AUT	E1	9:28.48 +38.49	51	82	BOLTER Daryl KTM	GBR	E2	27	2:22:20.78	2:22:20.78 34:13.21	+4.93 +9:34.02
52	49	GROEMM Jessie YAMAHA	USA	E2	9:29.01 +39.02	52	60	SANTOLINO Lorenzo HUSQVARNA	SPA	E1	13	2:17:22.35	2:22:22.35 38:19.09	+1.57 +9:35.59
53	46	BAYLOR Grant KTM	USA	E2	9:29.72 +39.73	53	87	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA	GBR	E1	14	2:22:25.35	2:22:25.35 33:55.53	+3.00 +9:38.59
54	17	ROHMER Kevin YAMAHA	FRA	E2	9:30.27 +40.28	54	72	SUNDIN Martin HUSABERG	SWE	E2	28	2:22:44.39	2:22:44.39 34:15.81	+19.04 +9:57.63
55	87	ROWLAND Jack HUSQVARNA	GBR	E1	9:30.86 +40.87	55	88	McCANNEY Jamie HUSABERG	GBR	E2	29	2:17:50.66	2:22:50.66 38:09.97	+6.27 +10:03.90
56	284	RAMIREZ Ivan KTM	MEX	E2	9:31.05 +41.06	56	84	SAGAR Thomas KTM	GBR	E2	30	2:22:51.32	2:22:51.32 34:08.08	+0.66 +10:04.56
57	147	ROJAS Diego GAS-GAS	CHL	E3	9:32.89 +42.90	57	71	SJOSTROM Tommy KTM	SWE	E3	13	2:22:59.51	2:22:59.51 34:06.23	+8.19 +10:12.75
58	72	SUNDIN Martin HUSABERG	SWE	E2	9:33.13 +43.14	58	31	OLDRATI Thomas HUSABERG	ITA	E1	15	2:18:01.69	2:23:01.69 38:05.90	+2.18 +10:14.93
59	74	SANDSTEDT Anton HONDA	SWE	E1	9:33.80 +43.81	59	192	CREMER Cedric KTM	BEL	E2	31	2:23:16.51	2:23:16.51 34:31.19	+14.82 +10:29.75
60	78	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	E1	9:33.82 +43.83	60	80	THOMAS Jason KTM	GBR	E1	16	2:23:29.94	2:23:29.94 34:44.53	+13.43 +10:43.18
61	151	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA	SUI	E1	9:35.45 +45.46	61	284	RAMIREZ Ivan KTM	MEX	E2	32	2:23:32.11	2:23:32.11 34:19.61	+2.17 +10:45.35
62	138	TOMICZEK Adam KTM	POL	E1	9:36.22 +46.23	62	46	BAYLOR Grant KTM	USA	E2	33	2:23:37.35	2:23:37.35 34:24.43	+5.24 +10:50.59

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
63	118 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM	CZE	E2	9:36.30 +46.31	63	148 JWT	LANZ Esteban GAS-GAS	CHL	E1	17	2:23:42.32		2:23:42.32 35:10.80	+4.97 +10:55.56
64	82 WT	BOLTER Daryl KTM	GBR	E2	9:36.41 +46.42	64	121 WT	STAUFER Michael KTM	AUT	E1	18	2:23:45.24		2:23:45.24 34:23.83	+2.92 +10:58.48
65	79 JWT	NELSON Oliver HUSABERG	SWE	E1	9:36.47 +46.48	65	86 JWT	HOLCOMBE Steve KTM	GBR	E1	19	2:23:50.93		2:23:50.93 34:24.57	+5.69 +11:04.17
66	139 JWT	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM	POL	E2	9:36.74 +46.75	66	78 JWT	ELOWSON Albin HUSABERG	SWE	E1	20	2:23:54.33		2:23:54.33 34:05.45	+3.40 +11:07.57
67	117 JWT	HELMICH Ondrej KTM	CZE	E1	9:37.48 +47.49	67	28 JWT	KEEGAN Scott HUSABERG	AUS	E2	34	2:23:59.01		2:23:59.01 34:48.41	+4.68 +11:12.25
68	142 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HM-HONDA	CHL	E2	9:37.54 +47.55	68	147 JWT	ROJAS Diego GAS-GAS	CHL	E3	14	2:24:04.85		2:24:04.85 34:36.51	+5.84 +11:18.09
69	148 JWT	LANZ Esteban GAS-GAS	CHL	E1	9:38.96 +48.97	69	146 JWT	HERRERA Benjamin TM	CHL	E1	21	2:24:05.76		2:24:05.76 34:36.32	+0.91 +11:19.00
70	194 WT	GAUNIAUX Kevin BETA	BEL	E2	9:39.23 +49.24	70	26 JWT	BURRELL Benjamin KTM	AUS	E2	35	2:24:06.66		2:24:06.66 34:48.70	+0.90 +11:19.90
71	192 WT	CREMER Cedric KTM	BEL	E2	9:39.28 +49.29	71	16 JWT	SERVAJEAN Swan YAMAHA	FRA	E1	22	2:24:31.09		2:24:31.09 34:37.31	+24.43 +11:44.33
72	116 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM	CZE	E1	9:39.56 +49.57	72	74 WT	SANDSTEDT Anton HONDA	SWE	E1	23	2:24:31.98		2:24:31.98 34:12.94	+0.89 +11:45.22
73	161 WT	UUSNA Rannar HUSABERG	EST	E1	9:40.09 +50.10	73	118 JWT	ENGEL Milan KTM	CZE	E2	36	2:24:35.16		2:24:35.16 34:32.17	+3.18 +11:48.40
74	28 JWT	KEEGAN Scott HUSABERG	AUS	E2	9:40.33 +50.34	74	151 WT	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA	SUI	E1	24	2:24:47.51		2:24:47.51 34:27.48	+12.35 +12:00.75
75	64 WT	ROMAN Mario HUSABERG	SPA	E2	9:41.35 +51.36	75	139 JWT	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM	POL	E2	37	2:24:53.48		2:24:53.48 34:26.48	+5.97 +12:06.72
76	16 JWT	SERVAJEAN Swan YAMAHA	FRA	E1	9:41.60 +51.61	76	79 JWT	NELSON Oliver HUSABERG	SWE	E1	25	2:24:59.44		2:24:59.44 34:15.84	+5.96 +12:12.68
77	162 WT	LEOK Martin KTM	EST	E2	9:44.34 +54.35	77	138 JWT	TOMICZEK Adam KTM	POL	E1	26	2:24:59.95		2:24:59.95 34:47.07	+0.51 +12:13.19
78	154 WT	ROBERT Christophe HUSABERG	SUI	E3	9:44.61 +54.62	78	194 WT	GAUNIAUX Kevin BETA	BEL	E2	38	2:25:07.13		2:25:07.13 34:37.93	+7.18 +12:20.37
79	146 JWT	HERRERA Benjamin TM	CHL	E1	9:45.62 +55.63	79	162 WT	LEOK Martin KTM	EST	E2	39	2:25:11.12		2:25:11.12 34:53.38	+3.99 +12:24.36
80	86 JWT	HOLCOMBE Steve KTM	GBR	E1	9:46.41 +56.42	80	154 WT	ROBERT Christophe HUSABERG	SUI	E3	15	2:25:21.82		2:25:21.82 34:30.93	+10.70 +12:35.06
81	251 WT	CAIMI Stefano KTM	ARG	E1	9:47.74 +57.75	81	142 WT	ISRAEL Benjamin HM-HONDA	CHL	E2	40	2:24:44.96	1:00.00	2:25:44.96 34:39.60	+23.14 +12:58.20
82	26 JWT	BURRELL Benjamin KTM	AUS	E2	9:50.59 +1:00.60	82	251 WT	CAIMI Stefano KTM	ARG	E1	27	2:26:04.51		2:26:04.51 35:03.86	+19.55 +13:17.75
83	58 JWT	TAMMINEN Mika HUSABERG	FIN	E3	9:51.65 +1:01.66	83	316 JWT	HOSTINSKY Thomas HUSABERG	SVK	E2	41	2:26:50.72	10.00	2:27:00.72 34:59.00	+56.21 +14:13.96
84	316 JWT	HOSTINSKY Thomas HUSABERG	SVK	E2	9:52.06 +1:02.07	84	75 WT	BROSTROM Adam KTM	SWE	E1	28	2:27:09.36		2:27:09.36 35:06.01	+8.64 +14:22.60
85	80 WT	THOMAS Jason KTM	GBR	E1	9:52.66 +1:02.67	85	125 WT	HIRSCHMUGL Mario KTM	AUT	E3	16	2:27:34.81		2:27:34.81 35:21.95	+25.45 +14:48.05
86	56 JWT	TEIKARI Kim HM-HONDA	FIN	E1	9:55.72 +1:05.73	86	116 JWT	MARKVART Patrik KTM	CZE	E1	29	2:28:02.65		2:28:02.65 34:33.42	+27.84 +15:15.89
87	191 WT	MARTINY Jerome GAS-GAS	BEL	E1	9:56.08 +1:06.09	87	83 WT	EDMONDSON Lee BETA	GBR	E2	42	2:28:36.41		2:28:36.41 35:32.80	+33.76 +15:49.65
88	195 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG	BEL	E3	9:56.53 +1:06.54	88	143 WT	SOTO Christian HM-HONDA	CHL	E1	30	2:28:49.61		2:28:49.61 35:50.68	+13.20 +16:02.85
89	75 WT	BROSTROM Adam KTM	SWE	E1	9:59.71 +1:09.72	89	337 JWT	MURRAY Tyler KTM	CAN	E1	31	2:29:00.83		2:29:00.83 35:57.89	+11.22 +16:14.07
90	308 JWT	BARATA-VENTURA Diogo YAMAHA	POR	E2	9:59.81 +1:09.82	90	123 WT	WIBMER Matthias KTM	AUT	E2	43	2:28:05.11	1:00.00	2:29:05.11 35:28.60	+4.28 +16:18.35
91	124 WT	FEICHTINGER Walter KTM	AUT	E2	10:01.71 +1:11.72	91	140 WT	GARATE Javier KTM	CHL	E1	32	2:29:26.92		2:29:26.92 35:49.97	+21.81 +16:40.16
92	336 JWT	CHAIINE Philippe KTM	CAN	E1	10:02.00 +1:12.01	92	117 JWT	HELMICH Ondrej KTM	CZE	E1	33	2:24:31.43	5:00.00	2:29:31.43 39:26.42	+4.51 +16:44.67
93	59 JWT	SAVO Matias BETA	FIN	E2	10:02.44 +1:12.45	93	201 WT	GRILLMAYER Gabor HUSABERG	HUN	E3	17	2:29:38.40		2:29:38.40 36:09.55	+6.97 +16:51.64

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
94	125 WT	HIRSCHMUGL Mario KTM AUT	E3	10:02.73 +1:12.74	94	58 JWT	TAMMINEN Mika HUSABERG FIN	E3	18	2:29:38.86		2:29:38.86 34:49.11	+0.46 +16:52.10	
95	339 JWT	McKENNA Ty KTM CAN	E3	10:05.34 +1:15.35	95	56 JWT	TEIKARI Kim HM-HONDA FIN	E1	34	2:30:16.74		2:30:16.74 36:01.04	+37.88 +17:29.98	
96	123 WT	WIBMER Matthias KTM AUT	E2	10:06.18 +1:16.19	96	163 WT	TRIISA Toomas HM-HONDA EST	E2	44	2:31:01.73		2:31:01.73 36:00.61	+44.99 +18:14.97	
97	149 JWT	HERRERA Diego TM CHL	E2	10:07.69 +1:17.70	97	59 JWT	SAVO Matias BETA FIN	E2	45	2:29:08.10	2:00.00	2:31:08.10 37:08.00	+6.37 +18:21.34	
98	140 WT	GARATE Javier KTM CHL	E1	10:08.52 +1:18.53	98	122 WT	WALZER Bernhard KTM AUT	E2	46	2:30:27.19	1:00.00	2:31:27.19 36:50.85	+19.09 +18:40.43	
99	201 WT	GRILLMAYER Gabor HUSABERG HUN	E3	10:08.61 +1:18.62	99	120 WT	SCHOPF Bernhard KTM AUT	E1	35	2:31:33.65		2:31:33.65 36:57.52	+6.46 +18:46.89	
100	250 WT	BENAVIDES Luciano KTM ARG	E1	10:09.56 +1:19.57	100	250 WT	BENAVIDES Luciano KTM ARG	E1	36	2:31:33.70		2:31:33.70 36:27.50	+0.05 +18:46.94	
101	163 WT	TRIISA Toomas HM-HONDA EST	E2	10:09.88 +1:19.89	101	191 WT	MARTINY Jerome GAS-GAS BEL	E1	37	2:28:58.86	3:00.00	2:31:58.86 35:34.12	+25.16 +19:12.10	
102	83 WT	EDMONDSON Lee BETA GBR	E2	10:10.79 +1:20.80	102	97 JWT	WIEFEL Joscha YAMAHA GER	E1	38	2:32:01.49		2:32:01.49 36:43.27	+2.63 +19:14.73	
103	255 WT	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio KTM ARG	E3	10:11.89 +1:21.90	103	309 JWT	SOARES-BORGES Jose HONDA POR	E1	39	2:32:03.43		2:32:03.43 36:28.20	+1.94 +19:16.67	
104	122 WT	WALZER Bernhard KTM AUT	E2	10:13.40 +1:23.41	104	150 WT	MURISIER Kevin KTM SUI	E1	40	2:32:11.27		2:32:11.27 36:15.09	+7.84 +19:24.51	
105	99 JWT	HAEUSSER Robin KTM GER	E3	10:13.67 +1:23.68	105	155 WT	FELLAY Steve KTM SUI	E3	19	2:32:28.83		2:32:28.83 36:34.97	+17.56 +19:42.07	
106	153 WT	EVARD Cedric VALENTI SUI	E2	10:14.34 +1:24.35	106	336 JWT	CHAIINE Philippe KTM CAN	E1	41	2:32:57.98		2:32:57.98 36:22.43	+29.15 +20:11.22	
107	309 JWT	SOARES-BORGES Jose HONDA POR	E1	10:14.96 +1:24.97	107	99 JWT	HAEUSSER Robin KTM GER	E3	20	2:33:00.58		2:33:00.58 36:26.88	+2.60 +20:13.82	
108	317 JWT	HALGAS Patrik KTM SVK	E3	10:18.16 +1:28.17	108	98 JWT	REICHSTEIN Lukas HUSABERG GER	E1	42	2:33:06.38		2:33:06.38 37:11.75	+5.80 +20:19.62	
109	150 WT	MURISIER Kevin KTM SUI	E1	10:18.19 +1:28.20	109	136 JWT	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	E1	43	2:33:06.60		2:33:06.60 36:40.44	+0.22 +20:19.84	
110	155 WT	FELLAY Steve KTM SUI	E3	10:18.45 +1:28.46	110	153 WT	EVARD Cedric VALENTI SUI	E2	47	2:33:10.01		2:33:10.01 36:43.57	+3.41 +20:23.25	
111	91 WT	ENGELMANN Andre HUSABERG GER	E2	10:18.94 +1:28.95	111	262 WT	TRIGKAS Giannis HM-HONDA GRE	E2	48	2:33:26.73		2:33:26.73 36:57.68	+16.72 +20:39.97	
112	120 WT	SCHOPF Bernhard KTM AUT	E1	10:19.92 +1:29.93	112	92 WT	DECKER Andre KTM GER	E3	21	2:33:37.73		2:33:37.73 37:20.69	+11.00 +20:50.97	
113	337 JWT	MURRAY Tyler KTM CAN	E1	10:21.20 +1:31.21	113	264 WT	SIAFARIKAS Vasilios HM-HONDA GRE	E2	49	2:33:56.27		2:33:56.27 38:07.62	+18.54 +21:09.51	
114	307 JWT	VASCONCELOS-LEITE... YAMAHA POR	E1	10:21.82 +1:31.83	114	317 JWT	HALGAS Patrik KTM SVK	E3	22	2:33:57.72		2:33:57.72 36:59.21	+1.45 +21:10.96	
115	143 WT	SOTO Christian HM-HONDA CHL	E1	10:24.55 +1:34.56	115	255 WT	ZUNINO Juan Ignacio KTM ARG	E3	23	2:34:02.06		2:34:02.06 36:39.46	+4.34 +21:15.30	
116	97 JWT	WIEFEL Joscha YAMAHA GER	E1	10:24.91 +1:34.92	116	339 JWT	McKENNA Ty KTM CAN	E3	24	2:34:24.05		2:34:24.05 36:51.76	+21.99 +21:37.29	
117	152 WT	KILCHENMANN Hansrudi HM-HONDA SUI	E2	10:25.09 +1:35.10	117	145 WT	MATIAS Ovalle TM CHL	E3	25	2:34:28.88		2:34:28.88 37:08.26	+4.83 +21:42.12	
118	262 WT	TRIGKAS Giannis HM-HONDA GRE	E2	10:25.71 +1:35.72	118	91 WT	ENGELMANN Andre HUSABERG GER	E2	50	2:34:34.29		2:34:34.29 37:30.13	+5.41 +21:47.53	
119	92 WT	DECKER Andre KTM GER	E3	10:26.82 +1:36.83	119	338 JWT	STOCK Jared YAMAHA CAN	E2	51	2:34:39.93		2:34:39.93 37:59.57	+5.64 +21:53.17	
120	145 WT	MATIAS Ovalle TM CHL	E3	10:27.46 +1:37.47	120	293 WT	CHAVEZ Luis KTM VEN	E2	52	2:34:48.01		2:34:48.01 37:12.45	+8.08 +22:01.25	
121	198 JWT	LELOUP Andrew KTM BEL	E2	10:29.30 +1:39.31	121	152 WT	KILCHENMANN Hansrudi HM-HONDA SUI	E2	53	2:35:38.55		2:35:38.55 37:34.13	+50.54 +22:51.79	
122	264 WT	SIAFARIKAS Vasilios HM-HONDA GRE	E2	10:29.36 +1:39.37	122	307 JWT	VASCONCELOS-LEITE J... YAMAHA POR	E1	44	2:30:48.69	5:10.00	2:35:58.69 41:20.20	+20.14 +23:11.93	
123	136 JWT	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	E1	10:29.60 +1:39.61	123	214 WT	BETANCOURT David HUSABERG ECU	E3	26	2:36:14.13		2:36:14.13 37:39.61	+15.44 +23:27.37	
124	202 WT	KATAI Peter KTM HUN	E2	10:31.95 +1:41.96	124	200 WT	CSORBA Akos KTM HUN	E2	54	2:36:37.80		2:36:37.80 37:41.96	+23.67 +23:51.04	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto		Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto		Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap
125	200 WT	CSORBA Akos KTM	HUN	E2	10:32.61 +1:42.62	125	195 WT	VANDERHEYDEN Wim HUSABERG	BEL	E3	27	2:30:42.14	5:00.00 1:00.00	2:36:42.14 41:53.53	+4.34 +23:55.38
126	95 WT	GRUHNE Maik KTM	GER	E3	10:32.75 +1:42.76	126	95 WT	GRUHNE Maik KTM	GER	E3	28	2:37:32.51		2:37:32.51 37:41.88	+50.37 +24:45.75
127	190 WT	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E1	10:33.10 +1:43.11	127	294 WT	CARDONA Nicolas KTM	VEN	E2	55	2:37:33.28		2:37:33.28 37:54.68	+0.77 +24:46.52
128	204 WT	SOLYMOSI Gyorgy HUSABERG	HUN	E2	10:35.04 +1:45.05	128	190 WT	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E1	45	2:37:50.36		2:37:50.36 37:11.73	+17.08 +25:03.60
129	93 WT	FORSTER Gerhard BETA	GER	E3	10:35.15 +1:45.16	129	94 WT	DECKER Thomas KTM	GER	E3	29	2:38:19.37		2:38:19.37 38:25.13	+29.01 +25:32.61
130	293 WT	CHAVEZ Luis KTM	VEN	E2	10:39.00 +1:49.01	130	202 WT	KATAI Peter KTM	HUN	E2	56	2:38:29.64		2:38:29.64 37:39.31	+10.27 +25:42.88
131	94 WT	DECKER Thomas KTM	GER	E3	10:39.01 +1:49.02	131	141 WT	DIEZ Jorge HM-HONDA	CHL	E1	46	2:38:24.57	10.00	2:38:34.57 38:22.09	+4.93 +25:47.81
132	214 WT	BETANCOURT David HUSABERG	ECU	E3	10:39.61 +1:49.62	132	204 WT	SOLYMOSI Gyorgy HUSABERG	HUN	E2	57	2:38:41.80		2:38:41.80 38:16.60	+7.23 +25:55.04
133	292 WT	DE_PAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN	E1	10:39.77 +1:49.78	133	193 WT	GRANDJEAN Vincent KTM	BEL	E2	58	2:38:53.61		2:38:53.61 38:34.49	+11.81 +26:06.85
134	338 JWT	STOCK Jared YAMAHA	CAN	E2	10:40.08 +1:50.09	134	292 WT	DE_PAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN	E1	47	2:39:05.82		2:39:05.82 38:42.37	+12.21 +26:19.06
135	294 WT	CARDONA Nicolas KTM	VEN	E2	10:41.64 +1:51.65	135	93 WT	FORSTER Gerhard BETA	GER	E3	30	2:39:06.84		2:39:06.84 38:05.62	+1.02 +26:20.08
136	281 WT	GUARDADO Gabriel KTM	MEX	E2	10:43.97 +1:53.98	136	295 WT	MACIA Fernando KTM	VEN	E3	31	2:35:16.00	4:00.00	2:39:16.00 41:53.67	+9.16 +26:29.24
137	141 WT	DIEZ Jorge HM-HONDA	CHL	E1	10:44.86 +1:54.87	137	281 WT	GUARDADO Gabriel KTM	MEX	E2	59	2:39:22.60		2:39:22.60 38:16.75	+6.60 +26:35.84
138	184 WT	GYENES Emanuel HUSABERG	ROM	E3	10:45.54 +1:55.55	138	165 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS	EST	E3	32	2:39:58.54		2:39:58.54 38:48.82	+35.94 +27:11.78
139	199 JWT	PEFFER Johan KTM	BEL	E2	10:46.97 +1:56.98	139	291 WT	VILLALON Jesus KTM	VEN	E1	48	2:40:04.61		2:40:04.61 38:32.05	+6.07 +27:17.85
140	137 JWT	KUCHARSKI Jakub KTM	POL	E1	10:48.05 +1:58.06	140	124 WT	FEICHTINGER Walter KTM	AUT	E2	60	2:30:18.72	10:00.00	2:40:18.72 36:11.19	+14.11 +27:31.96
141	193 WT	GRANDJEAN Vincent KTM	BEL	E2	10:48.79 +1:58.80	141	199 JWT	PEFFER Johan KTM	BEL	E2	61	2:40:19.02		2:40:19.02 38:04.15	+0.30 +27:32.26
142	212 WT	BETANCOURT Andres HUSABERG	ECU	E1	10:54.06 +2:04.07	142	318 JWT	GARAJ Valer YAMAHA	SVK	E1	49	2:40:34.60		2:40:34.60 38:38.69	+15.58 +27:47.84
143	213 WT	PUGA Juan Jose HUSABERG	ECU	E2	10:56.45 +2:06.46	143	149 JWT	HERRERA Diego TM	CHL	E2	62	2:32:10.99	9:00.00	2:41:10.99 44:47.86	+36.39 +28:24.23
144	165 WT	KALLAST Tonu GAS-GAS	EST	E3	10:57.82 +2:07.83	144	196 JWT	CHARLIER Nicolas KTM	BEL	E1	50	2:42:29.63		2:42:29.63 38:47.99	+1:18.64 +29:42.87
145	280 WT	MORALES Eugenio KTM	MEX	E1	11:01.41 +2:11.42	145	137 JWT	KUCHARSKI Jakub KTM	POL	E1	51	2:32:38.81	10:00.00	2:42:38.81 46:49.18	+9.18 +29:52.05
146	291 WT	VILLALON Jesus KTM	VEN	E1	11:01.76 +2:11.77	146	184 WT	GYENES Emanuel HUSABERG	ROM	E3	33	2:43:12.87		2:43:12.87 39:01.67	+34.06 +30:26.11
147	196 JWT	CHARLIER Nicolas KTM	BEL	E1	11:01.91 +2:11.92	147	261 WT	PROVIAS Michail KTM	GRE	E1	52	2:43:46.08		2:43:46.08 39:32.27	+33.21 +30:59.32
148	181 WT	NEAGA Lucian KTM	ROM	E3	11:03.74 +2:13.75	148	290 WT	PUPPIO Jeronimo KTM	VEN	E1	53	2:44:19.70		2:44:19.70 39:58.13	+33.62 +31:32.94
149	98 JWT	REICHSTEIN Lukas HUSABERG	GER	E1	11:04.27 +2:14.28	149	210 WT	BUSTAMANTE Juan Felipe HUSABERG	ECU	E1	54	2:44:22.70		2:44:22.70 39:49.86	+3.00 +31:35.94
150	261 WT	PROVIAS Michail KTM	GRE	E1	11:05.42 +2:15.43	150	260 WT	ANTONIOU Antonios KTM	GRE	E1	55	2:45:17.53		2:45:17.53 40:00.38	+54.83 +32:30.77
151	290 WT	PUPPIO Jeronimo KTM	VEN	E1	11:05.57 +2:15.58	151	198 JWT	LELOUP Andrew KTM	BEL	E2	63	2:42:17.75	4:00.00	2:46:17.75 37:33.23	+1:00.22 +33:30.99
152	318 JWT	GARAJ Valer YAMAHA	SVK	E1	11:07.55 +2:17.56	152	280 WT	MORALES Eugenio KTM	MEX	E1	56	2:45:39.74	1:00.00	2:46:39.74 39:54.49	+21.99 +33:52.98
153	260 WT	ANTONIOU Antonios KTM	GRE	E1	11:08.38 +2:18.39	153	252 WT	NAVARRO Ariel KTM	ARG	E2	64	2:47:03.93		2:47:03.93 41:04.10	+24.19 +34:17.17
154	252 WT	NAVARRO Ariel KTM	ARG	E2	11:17.77 +2:27.78	154	160 WT	NIKOPENSUS Toivo YAMAHA	EST	E1	57	2:47:12.93		2:47:12.93 41:01.43	+9.00 +34:26.17
155	210 WT	BUSTAMANTE Juan Fe... HUSABERG	ECU	E1	11:18.83 +2:28.84	155	212 WT	BETANCOURT Andres HUSABERG	ECU	E1	58	2:48:06.25		2:48:06.25 39:21.88	+53.32 +35:19.49

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
156	295 WT	MACIA Fernando KTM	VEN	E3	11:20.31 +2:30.32	156	181 WT	NEAGA Lucian KTM	ROM	E3	34	2:48:08.75		2:48:08.75 39:41.24	+2.50 +35:21.99
157	160 WT	NIKOPENSIUS Toivo YAMAHA	EST	E1	11:44.03 +2:54.04	157	213 WT	PUGA Juan Jose HUSABERG	ECU	E2	65	2:47:00.18	10.00 1:00.00	2:48:10.18 39:47.63	+1.43 +35:23.42
158	263 WT	KANTIDIS Nikolaos HUSABERG	GRE	E2	11:45.42 +2:55.43	158	265 WT	ZVINTERIKOS Apostolos KTM	GRE	E3	35	2:48:16.61		2:48:16.61 43:00.54	+6.43 +35:29.85
159	183 WT	SZILVESTER Marton KTM	ROM	E2	12:01.22 +3:11.23	159	183 WT	SZILVESTER Marton KTM	ROM	E2	66	2:55:35.46		2:55:35.46 42:16.22	+7:18.85 +42:48.70
160	185 WT	ELEK Andras Janos KTM	ROM	E3	12:02.61 +3:12.62	160	263 WT	KANTIDIS Nikolaos HUSABERG	GRE	E2	67	2:57:01.87		2:57:01.87 42:38.71	+1:26.41 +44:15.11
161	90 WT	WOLTER Thomas HUSABERG	GER	E1	12:12.64 +3:22.65	161	90 WT	WOLTER Thomas HUSABERG	GER	E1	59	2:57:20.12		2:57:20.12 43:24.94	+18.25 +44:33.36
162	205 WT	TOTH Barnabas KTM	HUN	E3	12:14.79 +3:24.80	162	180 WT	GARBACEA Alexandru KTM	ROM	E2	68	2:59:25.39		2:59:25.39 44:06.86	+2:05.27 +46:38.63
163	285 WT	MORALES Miguel KTM	MEX	E3	12:33.22 +3:43.23	163	205 WT	TOTH Barnabas KTM	HUN	E3	36	3:00:17.32	1:00.00	3:01:17.32 43:09.75	+1:51.93 +48:30.56
164	180 WT	GARBACEA Alexandru KTM	ROM	E2	12:34.57 +3:44.58	164	285 WT	MORALES Miguel KTM	MEX	E3	37	3:01:57.84		3:01:57.84 44:06.44	+40.52 +49:11.08
165	265 WT	ZVINTERIKOS Apostolos KTM	GRE	E3	14:12.48 +5:22.49	165	185 WT	ELEK Andras Janos KTM	ROM	E3	38	2:59:12.58	6:00.00	3:05:12.58 42:40.27	+3:14.74 +52:25.82
EW															
1	404 WWT	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	10:43.85	1	403 WWT	GARDINER Jessica SHERCO	AUS	EW	1	2:41:02.02		2:41:02.02 38:56.51	
2	403 WWT	GARDINER Jessica SHERCO	AUS	EW	11:01.84 +17.99	2	404 WWT	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE	EW	2	2:41:47.51		2:41:47.51 38:49.77	+45.49 +45.49
3	603 WWT	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA	AUS	EW	11:05.71 +21.86	3	503 WWT	JONES Tayla KTM	AUS	EW	3	2:41:53.63		2:41:53.63 39:41.46	+6.12 +51.61
4	503 WWT	JONES Tayla KTM	AUS	EW	11:12.93 +29.08	4	603 WWT	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA	AUS	EW	4	2:45:33.00	10.00	2:45:43.00 39:36.74	+3:49.37 +4:40.98
5	608 WWT	SAPPINO Anna HM-HONDA	ITA	EW	11:21.55 +37.70	5	504 WWT	KARLSSON Emelie HUSABERG	SWE	EW	5	2:45:08.24	1:00.00	2:46:08.24 41:27.57	+25.24 +5:06.22
6	501 WWT	FOURNEL Geraldine HUSABERG	FRA	EW	11:22.60 +38.75	6	607 WWT	TURNER Shelby KTM	CAN	EW	6	2:48:31.34		2:48:31.34 39:57.88	+2:23.10 +7:29.32
7	606 WWT	MASTIN Amanda KTM	USA	EW	11:23.05 +39.20	7	401 WWT	ROSSAT Audrey KTM	FRA	EW	7	2:48:45.44		2:48:45.44 40:31.87	+14.10 +7:43.42
8	607 WWT	TURNER Shelby KTM	CAN	EW	11:25.34 +41.49	8	501 WWT	FOURNEL Geraldine HUSABERG	FRA	EW	8	2:49:08.21		2:49:08.21 40:58.44	+22.77 +8:06.19
9	401 WWT	ROSSAT Audrey KTM	FRA	EW	11:31.36 +47.51	9	608 WWT	SAPPINO Anna HM-HONDA	ITA	EW	9	2:51:27.95		2:51:27.95 41:50.46	+2:19.74 +10:25.93
10	504 WWT	KARLSSON Emelie HUSABERG	SWE	EW	11:37.83 +53.98	10	406 WWT	GUTISH Rachel KTM	USA	EW	10	2:54:25.99		2:54:25.99 42:20.73	+2:58.04 +13:23.97
11	408 WWT	MARROCCO Cristina YAMAHA	ITA	EW	11:42.59 +58.74	11	606 WWT	MASTIN Amanda KTM	USA	EW	11	2:54:42.47		2:54:42.47 41:55.99	+16.48 +13:40.45
12	406 WWT	GUTISH Rachel KTM	USA	EW	11:53.65 +1:09.80	12	506 WWT	HODGES Brooke KTM	USA	EW	12	2:53:54.59	2:00.00	2:55:54.59 44:01.48	+1:12.12 +14:52.57
13	506 WWT	HODGES Brooke KTM	USA	EW	12:07.31 +1:23.46	13	408 WWT	MARROCCO Cristina YAMAHA	ITA	EW	13	2:57:05.02		2:57:05.02 41:34.57	+1:10.43 +16:03.00
14	407 WWT	PECHOUT Lexi FANTIC	CAN	EW	12:14.96 +1:31.11	14	407 WWT	PECHOUT Lexi FANTIC	CAN	EW	14	2:54:10.48	3:00.00	2:57:10.48 45:20.22	+5.46 +16:08.46
15	507 WWT	ROBICHAUD Felicia KTM	CAN	EW	12:33.34 +1:49.49	15	507 WWT	ROBICHAUD Felicia KTM	CAN	EW	15	3:03:56.77	10:00.00	3:13:56.77 48:43.99	+16:46.29 +32:54.75
16	508 WWT	RIVERDITI Paola GAS-GAS	ITA	EW	13:10.23 +2:26.38	16	508 WWT	RIVERDITI Paola GAS-GAS	ITA	EW	16	3:10:02.70	12:00.00 35:00.00 4:00.00	4:01:02.70 1:09:19.05	+47:05.93 +1:20:00.68
C1 C2 C3															
1	727 CTA	SIPES Ryan SUZUKI	USA	C2	9:10.99	1	613 CTA	MICHELIZ Maurizio VALENTI	ITA	C1	1	2:19:53.16		2:19:53.16 33:18.65	
2	653 CTA	GRITTI Mirko KTM	ITA	C3	9:15.68 +4.69	2	653 CTA	GRITTI Mirko KTM	ITA	C3	1	2:21:32.53		2:21:32.53 33:31.63	+1:39.37 +1:39.37
3	613 CTA	MICHELIZ Maurizio VALENTI	ITA	C1	9:19.79 +8.80	3	804 CTA	ZECCHIN Jonathan KTM	ITA	C1	2	2:23:34.29		2:23:34.29 34:22.28	+2:01.76 +3:41.13
4	804 CTA	ZECCHIN Jonathan KTM	ITA	C1	9:24.96 +13.97	4	545 CTA	YOUNG Wade Nigel HUSABERG	RSA	C1	3	2:23:51.41		2:23:51.41 34:20.79	+17.12 +3:58.25
5	539 CTA	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	9:29.36 +18.37	5	477 CTA	BLYTHE Ian KTM	USA	C1	4	2:23:56.53		2:23:56.53 34:22.43	+5.12 +4:03.37

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
6	927 CTA	FAHRINGER Nicholas HUSABERG USA	C3	9:32.05 +21.06	6	539 CTA	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo HM-HONDA ITA	C2	1	2:24:23.28		2:24:23.28 34:14.48	+26.75 +4:30.12	
7	545 CTA	YOUNG Wade Nigel HUSABERG RSA	C1	9:34.87 +23.88	7	652 CTA	BRAICO Geoffrey KTM AUS	C3	2	2:24:35.00		2:24:35.00 34:29.19	+11.72 +4:41.84	
8	482 CTA	JOHNSON Robert HUSQVARNA GBR	C1	9:36.20 +25.21	8	927 CTA	FAHRINGER Nicholas HUSABERG USA	C3	3	2:24:29.03	10.00	2:24:39.03 34:31.97	+4.03 +4:45.87	
9	652 CTA	BRAICO Geoffrey KTM AUS	C3	9:38.14 +27.15	9	553 CTA	CONFORTI Guido KTM ITA	C2	2	2:24:42.24		2:24:42.24 34:14.82	+3.21 +4:49.08	
10	553 CTA	CONFORTI Guido KTM ITA	C2	9:38.55 +27.56	10	727 CTA	SIPES Ryan SUZUKI USA	C2	3	2:24:43.70	1:00.00	2:25:43.70 33:33.46	+1:01.46 +5:50.54	
11	639 CTA	BOTTURI Alessandro KTM ITA	C2	9:38.99 +28.00	11	904 CTA	COMINOTTO Vanni BETA ITA	C3	4	2:25:47.97		2:25:47.97 34:21.60	+4.27 +5:54.81	
12	477 CTA	BLYTHE Ian KTM USA	C1	9:39.45 +28.46	12	639 CTA	BOTTURI Alessandro KTM ITA	C2	4	2:25:49.40		2:25:49.40 34:43.37	+1.43 +5:56.24	
13	904 CTA	COMINOTTO Vanni BETA ITA	C3	9:40.55 +29.56	13	482 CTA	JOHNSON Robert HUSQVARNA GBR	C1	5	2:26:43.23		2:26:43.23 35:12.50	+53.83 +6:50.07	
14	521 CTA	FELDT Bjorn KTM GER	C3	9:41.46 +30.47	14	625 CTA	CERUTTI Jacopo TM ITA	C3	5	2:26:45.13		2:26:45.13 34:46.12	+1.90 +6:51.97	
15	618 CTA	HILLGREN Jens KTM SWE	C2	9:44.76 +33.77	15	453 CTA	CIUCCI Dawid KTM ITA	C1	6	2:25:56.27	1:00.00	2:26:56.27 34:59.27	+11.14 +7:03.11	
16	625 CTA	CERUTTI Jacopo TM ITA	C3	9:45.94 +34.95	16	599 CTA	LJUNGBERG Erik KAWASAKI SWE	C1	7	2:27:03.17		2:27:03.17 35:10.52	+6.90 +7:10.01	
17	616 CTA	BRESOLIN Matteo KTM ITA	C2	9:46.12 +35.13	17	827 CTA	JARRETT Jimmy KAWASAKI USA	C2	5	2:27:53.09		2:27:53.09 35:30.56	+49.92 +7:59.93	
18	518 CTA	KARLSSON Jonas KTM SWE	C2	9:47.83 +36.84	18	618 CTA	HILLGREN Jens KTM SWE	C2	6	2:27:55.53		2:27:55.53 35:07.44	+2.44 +8:02.37	
19	558 CTA	ROBERTS Mark KTM GBR	C2	9:47.95 +36.96	19	521 CTA	FELDT Bjorn KTM GER	C3	6	2:28:12.73		2:28:12.73 35:00.98	+17.20 +8:19.57	
20	599 CTA	LJUNGBERG Erik KAWASAKI SWE	C1	9:48.06 +37.07	20	657 CTA	JOHANSSON Fredrik YAMAHA SWE	C1	8	2:28:16.63		2:28:16.63 35:19.18	+3.90 +8:23.47	
21	418 CTA	OLSEN Kevin KAWASAKI SWE	C1	9:49.12 +38.13	21	616 CTA	BRESOLIN Matteo KTM ITA	C2	7	2:28:21.32		2:28:21.32 35:06.12	+4.69 +8:28.16	
22	453 CTA	CIUCCI Dawid KTM ITA	C1	9:49.41 +38.42	22	518 CTA	KARLSSON Jonas KTM SWE	C2	8	2:26:40.75	2:00.00	2:28:40.75 37:02.96	+19.43 +8:47.59	
23	461 CTA	ROMANIELLO Corrado KTM ITA	C1	9:50.03 +39.04	23	418 CTA	OLSEN Kevin KAWASAKI SWE	C1	9	2:28:41.47		2:28:41.47 35:42.89	+0.72 +8:48.31	
24	827 CTA	JARRETT Jimmy KAWASAKI USA	C2	9:50.39 +39.40	24	699 CTA	GUSTAVSSON Emil HUSABERG SWE	C1	10	2:28:43.05		2:28:43.05 35:34.36	+1.58 +8:49.89	
25	416 CTA	GERINI Maurizio HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	9:50.44 +39.45	25	816 CTA	KARLSSON Linus KTM SWE	C2	9	2:29:15.88		2:29:15.88 36:01.47	+32.83 +9:22.72	
26	716 CTA	DAHLEN Alexander HONDA SWE	C1	9:50.65 +39.66	26	716 CTA	DAHLEN Alexander HONDA SWE	C1	11	2:29:39.74	10.00	2:29:49.74 36:05.36	+33.86 +9:56.58	
27	657 CTA	JOHANSSON Fredrik YAMAHA SWE	C1	9:53.71 +42.72	27	425 CTA	MAYR Andrea HM-HONDA ITA	C1	12	2:30:10.73		2:30:10.73 36:02.16	+20.99 +10:17.57	
28	699 CTA	GUSTAVSSON Emil HUSABERG SWE	C1	9:54.34 +43.35	28	437 CTA	TRAVERSI Mattia HM-HONDA ITA	C1	13	2:30:14.56		2:30:14.56 36:13.43	+3.83 +10:21.40	
29	910 CTA	GIULIETTI Mattia BETA ITA	C2	9:55.85 +44.86	29	448 CTA	LEVY Jonathan YAMAHA ISR	C2	10	2:30:38.97		2:30:38.97 35:48.09	+24.41 +10:45.81	
30	685 CTA	ADVOKAAT Amel HUSABERG NED	C3	9:56.92 +45.93	30	544 CTA	POHJOLA Eemil HUSABERG FIN	C1	14	2:30:43.16		2:30:43.16 36:11.10	+4.19 +10:50.00	
31	624 CTA	CADEK David YAMAHA CZE	C2	9:56.98 +45.99	31	712 CTA	PERONI Riccardo HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	15	2:30:43.89		2:30:43.89 35:44.86	+0.73 +10:50.73	
32	800 CTA	CHATHAM Neil KTM GBR	C2	9:58.46 +47.47	32	910 CTA	GIULIETTI Mattia BETA ITA	C2	11	2:30:55.19		2:30:55.19 35:28.36	+11.30 +11:02.03	
33	813 CTA	HOESS Fred KAWASAKI USA	C1	9:58.49 +47.50	33	525 CTA	BASSI Andrea HM-HONDA ITA	C1	16	2:30:55.30		2:30:55.30 35:54.50	+0.11 +11:02.14	
34	658 CTA	JONES Carl KTM GBR	C2	9:58.69 +47.70	34	677 CTA	SODE Justin BETA USA	C2	12	2:30:55.48		2:30:55.48 36:07.33	+0.18 +11:02.32	
35	816 CTA	KARLSSON Linus KTM SWE	C2	9:58.90 +47.91	35	577 CTA	DORSEY Alex KTM USA	C2	13	2:30:56.11		2:30:56.11 35:51.26	+0.63 +11:02.95	
36	620 CTA	MURRAY Kevin KTM GBR	C2	10:00.18 +49.19	36	620 CTA	MURRAY Kevin KTM GBR	C2	14	2:31:00.81		2:31:00.81 35:42.63	+4.70 +11:07.65	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 8

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
37	580	ANDERSSON Emil CTA KTM SWE	C1	10:02.67 +51.68	37	587	GOTTVALD Martin CTA HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	17	2:31:01.10		2:31:01.10 36:19.64	+0.29 +11:07.94		
38	425	MAYR Andrea CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	10:03.40 +52.41	38	800	CHATHAM Neil CTA KTM GBR	C2	15	2:31:11.70		2:31:11.70 35:59.73	+10.60 +11:18.54		
39	577	DORSEY Alex CTA KTM USA	C2	10:03.74 +52.75	39	622	CUTULI Davide CTA BETA ITA	C3	7	2:31:23.65		2:31:23.65 36:00.61	+11.95 +11:30.49		
40	448	LEVY Jonathan CTA YAMAHA ISR	C2	10:03.90 +52.91	40	459	SPANDRE Mirko CTA KTM ITA	C1	18	2:31:26.21		2:31:26.21 36:39.37	+2.56 +11:33.05		
41	642	CUTHBERTSON Shane CTA HUSABERG CAN	C3	10:04.29 +53.30	41	685	ADVOKAAT Amel CTA HUSABERG NED	C3	8	2:31:27.73		2:31:27.73 35:28.24	+1.52 +11:34.57		
42	951	APONTE-REYES Juan ... CTA HM-HONDA COL	C1	10:05.03 +54.04	42	813	HOESS Fred CTA KAWASAKI USA	C1	19	2:31:35.43		2:31:35.43 36:10.38	+7.70 +11:42.27		
43	544	POHJOLA Eemil CTA HUSABERG FIN	C1	10:05.39 +54.40	43	624	CADEK David CTA YAMAHA CZE	C2	16	2:31:30.81	10.00	2:31:40.81 35:31.47	+5.38 +11:47.65		
44	525	BASSI Andrea CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	10:05.53 +54.54	44	658	JONES Carl CTA KTM GBR	C2	17	2:31:55.65		2:31:55.65 36:05.68	+14.84 +12:02.49		
45	561	POLITANO' Luca CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	10:05.62 +54.63	45	916	KNUTSON Zander CTA KTM SWE	C1	20	2:31:56.79		2:31:56.79 36:29.63	+1.14 +12:03.63		
46	712	PERONI Riccardo CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	10:06.25 +55.26	46	424	HORAK Jakub CTA HUSABERG CZE	C3	9	2:32:03.00		2:32:03.00 36:07.65	+6.21 +12:09.84		
47	623	SNELLENBERG Geert CTA TM NED	C3	10:06.74 +55.75	47	416	GERINI Maurizio CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	21	2:32:03.35		2:32:03.35 35:05.89	+0.35 +12:10.19		
48	516	PELLEGRINELLI Tullio CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	10:07.69 +56.70	48	557	GRANQVIST Martin CTA YAMAHA SWE	C1	22	2:32:12.98		2:32:12.98 36:51.14	+9.63 +12:19.82		
49	622	CUTULI Davide CTA BETA ITA	C3	10:08.47 +57.48	49	951	APONTE-REYES Juan Es... CTA HM-HONDA COL	C1	23	2:32:15.23		2:32:15.23 35:59.81	+2.25 +12:22.07		
50	587	GOTTVALD Martin CTA HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	10:08.48 +57.49	50	561	POLITANO' Luca CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	10	2:32:22.44		2:32:22.44 36:01.34	+7.21 +12:29.28		
51	916	KNUTSON Zander CTA KTM SWE	C1	10:08.58 +57.59	51	552	ANDERSON Kye CTA HUSABERG AUS	C2	18	2:32:22.73		2:32:22.73 36:32.29	+0.29 +12:29.57		
52	648	KARMI Ziv CTA KTM ISR	C2	10:09.08 +58.09	52	637	ZAFFARONI Simone CTA MOTORBIKE ITA	C1	24	2:32:24.00		2:32:24.00 36:31.62	+1.27 +12:30.84		
53	437	TRAVERSI Mattia CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	10:09.09 +58.10	53	705	SEFR Jakub CTA KTM CZE	C2	19	2:32:28.21		2:32:28.21 36:08.84	+4.21 +12:35.05		
54	677	SODE Justin CTA BETA USA	C2	10:10.03 +59.04	54	708	OCCHIOLINI Fabio CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	20	2:32:55.28		2:32:55.28 36:51.98	+27.07 +13:02.12		
55	912	CORRADIN Alessandro CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	10:10.22 +59.23	55	516	PELLEGRINELLI Tullio CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	21	2:32:58.93		2:32:58.93 36:42.81	+3.65 +13:05.77		
56	485	DOLFING Lucas CTA TM NED	C1	10:11.21 +1:00.22	56	912	CORRADIN Alessandro CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	25	2:33:04.99	10.00	2:33:14.99 36:42.86	+16.06 +13:21.83		
57	637	ZAFFARONI Simone CTA MOTORBIKE ITA	C1	10:12.28 +1:01.29	57	900	NORRIE Frazer CTA KTM GBR	C3	11	2:33:17.22		2:33:17.22 36:13.74	+2.23 +13:24.06		
58	705	SEFR Jakub CTA KTM CZE	C2	10:12.32 +1:01.33	58	422	TRAININI Nicholas CTA HUSABERG ITA	C1	26	2:33:18.53		2:33:18.53 36:53.30	+1.31 +13:25.37		
59	439	DALL'ERA Alberto CTA MOTORBIKE ITA	C2	10:13.25 +1:02.26	59	648	KARMI Ziv CTA KTM ISR	C2	22	2:33:29.33		2:33:29.33 36:22.38	+10.80 +13:36.17		
60	557	GRANQVIST Martin CTA YAMAHA SWE	C1	10:14.14 +1:03.15	60	558	ROBERTS Mark CTA KTM GBR	C2	23	2:32:32.56	1:00.00	2:33:32.56 36:25.50	+3.23 +13:39.40		
61	552	ANDERSON Kye CTA HUSABERG AUS	C2	10:14.34 +1:03.35	61	700	MAIR Richard CTA KTM GBR	C1	27	2:33:34.42		2:33:34.42 36:42.55	+1.86 +13:41.26		
62	713	KNIGHT Joshua CTA KTM USA	C1	10:14.75 +1:03.76	62	812	MARTINELLI Marco CTA KTM ITA	C1	28	2:33:34.47		2:33:34.47 36:51.66	+0.05 +13:41.31		
63	829	WISS Christoffer CTA KTM SWE	C2	10:15.42 +1:04.43	63	439	DALL'ERA Alberto CTA MOTORBIKE ITA	C2	24	2:33:49.45		2:33:49.45 36:47.16	+14.98 +13:56.29		
64	424	HORAK Jakub CTA HUSABERG CZE	C3	10:15.89 +1:04.90	64	704	GRAZIANI Duccio CTA KTM ITA	C1	29	2:33:57.92		2:33:57.92 36:48.41	+8.47 +14:04.76		
65	941	CESARENI Roberto CTA KTM ITA	C3	10:15.97 +1:04.98	65	580	ANDERSSON Emil CTA KTM SWE	C1	30	2:34:03.09		2:34:03.09 36:26.99	+5.17 +14:09.93		
66	541	MAULE Luigi CTA KTM ITA	C2	10:16.06 +1:05.07	66	713	KNIGHT Joshua CTA KTM USA	C1	31	2:34:12.91		2:34:12.91 36:43.28	+9.82 +14:19.75		
67	660	HASSENPLUG Andreas CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	10:16.90 +1:05.91	67	661	BOFFA Umberto CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	12	2:34:23.04		2:34:23.04 36:38.36	+10.13 +14:29.88		

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 9

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
68	628	HRIAZ Fabrizio HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	10:16.93 +1:05.94	68	664	HRONES Jakub KTM	CZE	C1	32	2:34:30.75	2:34:30.75 36:42.47	+7.71 +14:37.59	
69	661	BOFFA Umberto HUSABERG	ITA	C3	10:19.14 +1:08.15	69	499	OJANPERA Mattias HUSABERG	SWE	C1	33	2:34:36.00	2:34:36.00 36:51.72	+5.25 +14:42.84	
70	664	HRONES Jakub KTM	CZE	C1	10:19.34 +1:08.35	70	642	CUTHBERTSON Shane HUSABERG	CAN	C3	13	2:34:45.92	2:34:45.92 36:33.52	+9.92 +14:52.76	
71	812	MARTINELLI Marco KTM	ITA	C1	10:19.61 +1:08.62	71	543	MARAZZI Alberto SUZUKI	ITA	C1	34	2:35:07.87	2:35:07.87 37:31.49	+21.95 +15:14.71	
72	928	GHISLANDI Luca HUSABERG	ITA	C2	10:19.97 +1:08.98	72	929	STENBACKS Rasmus KTM	SWE	C2	25	2:35:18.03	2:35:18.03 37:05.05	+10.16 +15:24.87	
73	499	OJANPERA Mattias HUSABERG	SWE	C1	10:20.26 +1:09.27	73	643	GOLDANIGA Alessandro SUZUKI	ITA	C2	26	2:35:40.19	2:35:40.19 36:57.37	+22.16 +15:47.03	
74	900	NORRIE Frazer KTM	GBR	C3	10:20.84 +1:09.85	74	458	DAVIES Rheinallt KTM	GBR	C1	35	2:36:04.51	2:36:04.51 37:15.71	+24.32 +16:11.35	
75	735	AGAZZI Simone HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	10:21.23 +1:10.24	75	528	CABASS Andrea HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	36	2:36:06.94	2:36:06.94 37:16.16	+2.43 +16:13.78	
76	459	SPANDRE Mirko KTM	ITA	C1	10:21.27 +1:10.28	76	829	WISS Christoffer KTM	SWE	C2	27	2:36:08.05	2:36:08.05 37:01.82	+1.11 +16:14.89	
77	700	MAIR Richard KTM	GBR	C1	10:21.98 +1:10.99	77	623	SNELLENBERG Geert TM	NED	C3	14	2:36:16.38	2:36:16.38 37:01.96	+8.33 +16:23.22	
78	496	STORRIE Brian T KTM	USA	C1	10:23.58 +1:12.59	78	496	STORRIE Brian T KTM	USA	C1	37	2:36:23.73	2:36:23.73 37:29.31	+7.35 +16:30.57	
79	929	STENBACKS Rasmus KTM	SWE	C2	10:23.72 +1:12.73	79	443	CORRU Edoardo HUSABERG	ITA	C1	38	2:36:44.34	2:36:44.34 37:56.52	+20.61 +16:51.18	
80	698	DE_ROCCHI Marco BETA	ITA	C3	10:24.00 +1:13.01	80	735	AGAZZI Simone HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	39	2:36:56.31	2:36:56.31 37:33.16	+11.97 +17:03.15	
81	630	INCAINI Damiano KTM	ITA	C2	10:24.40 +1:13.41	81	524	KLIMES Lubos YAMAHA	CZE	C1	40	2:37:02.72	2:37:02.72 37:19.19	+6.41 +17:09.56	
82	528	CABASS Andrea HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	10:24.63 +1:13.64	82	537	ZUCCA Mauro HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	41	2:37:03.58	2:37:03.58 38:14.45	+0.86 +17:10.42	
83	422	TRAININI Nicholas HUSABERG	ITA	C1	10:24.67 +1:13.68	83	630	INCAINI Damiano KTM	ITA	C2	28	2:37:09.87	2:37:09.87 37:25.54	+6.29 +17:16.71	
84	524	KLIMES Lubos YAMAHA	CZE	C1	10:25.15 +1:14.16	84	698	DE_ROCCHI Marco BETA	ITA	C3	15	2:37:11.39	2:37:11.39 37:44.74	+1.52 +17:18.23	
85	704	GRAZIANI Duccio KTM	ITA	C1	10:25.16 +1:14.17	85	457	LINDHOLM Robert KTM	SWE	C1	42	2:37:12.95	2:37:12.95 38:05.45	+1.56 +17:19.79	
86	908	TELLINI Daniele KTM	ITA	C3	10:26.02 +1:15.03	86	746	JACKMAN James HM-HONDA	GBR	C1	43	2:37:16.39	2:37:16.39 37:39.93	+3.44 +17:23.23	
87	480	GUSTAFSSON Christoffer KAWASAKI	SWE	C1	10:26.64 +1:15.65	87	481	CONIGLIO Ivan HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	44	2:37:16.56	2:37:16.56 37:29.86	+0.17 +17:23.40	
88	806	LUCCI Paolo KTM	ITA	C2	10:26.81 +1:15.82	88	541	MAULE Luigi KTM	ITA	C2	29	2:37:19.64	2:37:19.64 37:03.10	+3.08 +17:26.48	
89	733	CHIAVELLI Guido HUSABERG	ITA	C3	10:26.95 +1:15.96	89	480	GUSTAFSSON Christoffer KAWASAKI	SWE	C1	45	2:37:24.24	2:37:24.24 37:14.82	+4.60 +17:31.08	
90	458	DAVIES Rheinallt KTM	GBR	C1	10:27.22 +1:16.23	90	928	GHISLANDI Luca HUSABERG	ITA	C2	30	2:37:34.54	2:37:34.54 37:06.28	+10.30 +17:41.38	
91	708	OCCHIOLINI Fabio HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	10:27.78 +1:16.79	91	454	O'LEARY Jeff KTM	USA	C1	46	2:37:36.03	2:37:46.03 37:53.07	+11.49 +17:52.87	
92	643	GOLDANIGA Alessandro SUZUKI	ITA	C2	10:30.55 +1:19.56	92	930	EVANS Charlie KTM	GBR	C3	16	2:37:50.66	2:37:50.66 37:28.71	+4.63 +17:57.50	
93	810	RIZZINI Alberto BETA	ITA	C2	10:31.04 +1:20.05	93	908	TELLINI Daniele KTM	ITA	C3	17	2:38:02.61	2:38:02.61 37:00.94	+11.95 +18:09.45	
94	746	JACKMAN James HM-HONDA	GBR	C1	10:31.07 +1:20.08	94	628	HRIAZ Fabrizio HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	31	2:38:13.79	2:38:13.79 37:33.10	+11.18 +18:20.63	
95	826	LULLO Damiano HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	10:31.45 +1:20.46	95	737	ZOPPAS Matteo KTM	ITA	C1	47	2:38:22.57	2:38:22.57 38:14.10	+8.78 +18:29.41	
96	621	LESSING Christoph KTM	GER	C3	10:31.82 +1:20.83	96	733	CHIAVELLI Guido HUSABERG	ITA	C3	18	2:38:23.37	2:38:23.37 37:46.47	+0.80 +18:30.21	
97	481	CONIGLIO Ivan HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	10:31.91 +1:20.92	97	941	CESARENI Roberto KTM	ITA	C3	19	2:38:39.59	2:38:39.59 37:14.44	+16.22 +18:46.43	
98	457	LINDHOLM Robert KTM	SWE	C1	10:31.96 +1:20.97	98	810	RIZZINI Alberto BETA	ITA	C2	32	2:38:46.69	2:38:46.69 36:51.57	+7.10 +18:53.53	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 10

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
99	537 CTA	ZUCCA Mauro HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	10:32.60 +1:21.61	99	660 CTA	HASSENPFUG Andreas HUSABERG	GER	C3	20	2:39:09.63	2:39:09.63 36:47.11	+22.94 +19:16.47
100	689 CTA	GIUSSANI Jerry KTM	ITA	C2	10:32.65 +1:21.66	100	808 CTA	CIARPAGLINI Glauco BETA	ITA	C3	21	2:39:13.47	2:39:13.47 38:14.09	+3.84 +19:20.31
101	930 CTA	EVANS Charlie KTM	GBR	C3	10:32.93 +1:21.94	101	913 CTA	CURTIS Keith KTM	USA	C2	33	2:39:22.18	2:39:22.18 37:51.74	+8.71 +19:29.02
102	543 CTA	MARAZZI Alberto SUZUKI	ITA	C1	10:33.32 +1:22.33	102	806 CTA	LUCCI Paolo KTM	ITA	C2	34	2:39:28.07	2:39:28.07 37:43.20	+5.89 +19:34.91
-	454 CTA	O'LEARY Jeff KTM	USA	C1	10:33.32 +1:22.33	103	689 CTA	GIUSSANI Jerry KTM	ITA	C2	35	2:39:44.01	2:39:44.01 37:52.88	+15.94 +19:50.85
104	420 CTA	HICKS Kalem KTM	GBR	C2	10:33.66 +1:22.67	104	559 CTA	ALBERTI Giorgio HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	48	2:40:06.70	2:40:06.70 37:44.94	+22.69 +20:13.54
105	913 CTA	CURTIS Keith KTM	USA	C2	10:34.46 +1:23.47	105	514 CTA	KLINE Trevor KTM	USA	C3	22	2:40:19.07	2:40:19.07 38:34.31	+12.37 +20:25.91
106	680 CTA	JANSSON Christer HUSQVARNA	SWE	C2	10:34.63 +1:23.64	106	560 CTA	JUD Daniel HUSABERG	GER	C1	49	2:40:26.53	2:40:26.53 38:27.85	+7.46 +20:33.37
107	559 CTA	ALBERTI Giorgio HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	10:34.67 +1:23.68	107	830 CTA	EVANS Marc Jonathan KTM	GBR	C2	36	2:40:38.08	2:40:38.08 38:14.84	+11.55 +20:44.92
108	730 CTA	BUCHAN Shaun KTM	GBR	C2	10:36.38 +1:25.39	108	414 CTA	BUFFA Sam KTM	USA	C1	50	2:40:40.94	2:40:40.94 38:29.96	+2.86 +20:47.78
109	830 CTA	EVANS Marc Jonathan KTM	GBR	C2	10:37.23 +1:26.24	109	729 CTA	WISS Robin KTM	SWE	C1	51	2:40:43.64	2:40:43.64 38:21.05	+2.70 +20:50.48
110	530 CTA	MILANI Mirko KTM	ITA	C2	10:37.35 +1:26.36	110	485 CTA	DOLFING Lucas TM	NED	C1	52	2:33:45.28	2:40:45.28 36:30.54	+1.64 +20:52.12
111	905 CTA	KUBIK Milan BETA	CZE	C3	10:38.82 +1:27.83	111	420 CTA	HICKS Kalem KTM	GBR	C2	37	2:38:56.97	2:40:56.97 38:01.71	+11.69 +21:03.81
112	737 CTA	ZOPPAS Matteo KTM	ITA	C1	10:38.88 +1:27.89	112	423 CTA	RIKHOF Vincent TM	NED	C2	38	2:40:47.43	2:40:57.43 37:56.52	+0.46 +21:04.27
113	514 CTA	KLINE Trevor KTM	USA	C3	10:39.10 +1:28.11	113	905 CTA	KUBIK Milan BETA	CZE	C3	23	2:40:57.97	2:40:57.97 37:27.74	+0.54 +21:04.81
114	837 CTA	SCHROCK Stefan HUSABERG	ITA	C3	10:39.75 +1:28.76	114	706 CTA	BREZZI Mirco KTM	ITA	C1	53	2:41:05.54	2:41:05.54 38:24.56	+7.57 +21:12.38
115	808 CTA	CIARPAGLINI Glauco BETA	ITA	C3	10:40.32 +1:29.33	115	621 CTA	LESSING Christoph KTM	GER	C3	24	2:41:16.11	2:41:16.11 38:08.46	+10.57 +21:22.95
116	821 CTA	HADEK Jiri KTM	CZE	C1	10:41.63 +1:30.64	116	821 CTA	HADEK Jiri KTM	CZE	C1	54	2:41:18.48	2:41:18.48 37:50.51	+2.37 +21:25.32
117	946 CTA	LEE Jack BETA	GBR	C3	10:42.10 +1:31.11	117	730 CTA	BUCHAN Shaun KTM	GBR	C2	39	2:41:18.74	2:41:18.74 38:02.39	+0.26 +21:25.58
118	945 CTA	MARCONATO Ronni KTM	ITA	C3	10:42.43 +1:31.44	118	647 CTA	MEDDA Michele MOTORBIKE	ITA	C1	55	2:41:41.79	2:41:41.79 39:05.27	+23.05 +21:48.63
119	596 CTA	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI	USA	C2	10:45.30 +1:34.31	119	464 CTA	KUCERA Lukas KTM	CZE	C3	25	2:41:47.52	2:41:47.52 38:37.17	+5.73 +21:54.36
120	741 CTA	ZIGLIANI Maurizio KTM	ITA	C1	10:45.87 +1:34.88	120	945 CTA	MARCONATO Ronni KTM	ITA	C3	26	2:42:01.56	2:42:01.56 38:36.86	+14.04 +22:08.40
121	647 CTA	MEDDA Michele MOTORBIKE	ITA	C1	10:47.26 +1:36.27	121	489 CTA	MORGANTI Perpaolo KTM	ITA	C1	56	2:42:07.81	2:42:07.81 39:01.94	+6.25 +22:14.65
122	443 CTA	CORRU Edoardo HUSABERG	ITA	C1	10:48.74 +1:37.75	122	826 CTA	LULLO Damiano HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	57	2:42:12.61	2:42:12.61 37:36.31	+4.80 +22:19.45
123	554 CTA	O'LEARY Shawn KTM	USA	C2	10:49.29 +1:38.30	123	421 CTA	HECHEL Axel KTM	GER	C2	40	2:42:16.63	2:42:16.63 40:38.10	+4.02 +22:23.47
124	428 CTA	CORRENT Daniele HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	10:49.75 +1:38.76	124	555 CTA	MUKKALA Janne SHERCO	FIN	C2	41	2:42:07.48	2:42:17.48 38:43.93	+0.85 +22:24.32
125	729 CTA	WISS Robin KTM	SWE	C1	10:49.99 +1:39.00	125	674 CTA	OTA Masanari KTM	JPN	C2	42	2:42:19.51	2:42:19.51 39:01.03	+2.03 +22:26.35
126	721 CTA	BALATKA Jakub HUSABERG	CZE	C1	10:50.05 +1:39.06	126	527 CTA	GAZDA Blazej KTM	POL	C2	43	2:41:21.67	2:42:21.67 38:55.21	+2.16 +22:28.51
127	462 CTA	TIJHUIS Dinand KTM	NED	C3	10:50.92 +1:39.93	127	548 CTA	NIMROD Hemmo KTM	ISR	C2	44	2:42:42.15	2:42:42.15 38:38.12	+20.48 +22:48.99
128	818 CTA	TURNER Robbie KTM	GBR	C2	10:52.03 +1:41.04	128	554 CTA	O'LEARY Shawn KTM	USA	C2	45	2:42:44.83	2:42:44.83 38:34.23	+2.68 +22:51.67
129	464 CTA	KUCERA Lukas KTM	CZE	C3	10:52.40 +1:41.41	129	427 CTA	MAGIEROWSKI Damian KTM	POL	C1	58	2:41:52.26	2:42:52.26 40:18.26	+7.43 +22:59.10

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 11

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
130	414	BUFFA Sam CTA KTM	USA	C1	10:52.66 +1:41.67	130	530	MILANI Mirko CTA KTM	ITA	C2	46	2:42:57.54		2:42:57.54 39:17.43	+5.28 +23:04.38
131	527	GAZDA Blazej CTA KTM	POL	C2	10:53.03 +1:42.04	131	492	MILESI Fabrizio CTA KTM	ITA	C1	59	2:43:03.94		2:43:03.94 39:28.50	+6.40 +23:10.78
132	921	HADEK Lukas CTA KTM	CZE	C2	10:53.27 +1:42.28	132	462	TIJHUIS Dinand CTA KTM	NED	C3	27	2:43:05.61		2:43:05.61 38:40.21	+1.67 +23:12.45
133	749	USLENGHI Mauro CTA HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	10:53.39 +1:42.40	133	583	ROTA Giuseppe CTA KTM	ITA	C1	60	2:43:11.43		2:43:11.43 39:10.33	+5.82 +23:18.27
134	419	PAOLETTI Matteo CTA VALENTI	ITA	C1	10:53.56 +1:42.57	134	586	MARTINELLI Alessandro CTA KTM	ITA	C1	61	2:43:15.04		2:43:15.04 39:32.77	+3.61 +23:21.88
135	674	OTA Masanari CTA KTM	JPN	C2	10:53.77 +1:42.78	135	749	USLENGHI Mauro CTA HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	62	2:43:20.35		2:43:20.35 38:48.40	+5.31 +23:27.19
136	460	EBENER Florian CTA HUSABERG	GER	C3	10:54.62 +1:43.63	136	834	KUDRNAC Jan CTA KTM	CZE	C2	47	2:43:32.79		2:43:32.79 39:07.72	+12.44 +23:39.63
137	627	FRYDRYCH Robert CTA KTM	POL	C2	10:55.40 +1:44.41	137	667	SCHRANZ Thomas CTA KTM	SUI	C3	28	2:43:37.60		2:43:37.60 39:15.67	+4.81 +23:44.44
138	834	KUDRNAC Jan CTA KTM	CZE	C2	10:55.57 +1:44.58	138	428	CORRENT Daniele HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	63	2:43:40.50		2:43:40.50 39:10.15	+2.90 +23:47.34
139	555	MUKKALA Janne CTA SHERCO	FIN	C2	10:55.73 +1:44.74	139	419	PAOLETTI Matteo CTA VALENTI	ITA	C1	64	2:43:50.75		2:43:50.75 39:20.21	+10.25 +23:57.59
140	489	MORGANTI Perpaolo CTA KTM	ITA	C1	10:55.94 +1:44.95	140	696	BRIGHT Scott CTA KTM	USA	C2	48	2:43:54.04		2:43:54.04 39:11.34	+3.29 +24:00.88
141	583	ROTA Giuseppe CTA KTM	ITA	C1	10:56.35 +1:45.36	141	519	ZANCHI Niccolo CTA BETA	ITA	C3	29	2:43:56.22		2:43:56.22 39:27.61	+2.18 +24:03.06
142	548	NIMROD Hemmo CTA KTM	ISR	C2	10:56.56 +1:45.57	142	726	GROSSO Francesco CTA KTM	ITA	C1	65	2:44:00.90		2:44:00.90 39:04.04	+4.68 +24:07.74
143	492	MILESI Fabrizio CTA KTM	ITA	C1	10:56.76 +1:45.77	143	460	EBENER Florian CTA HUSABERG	GER	C3	30	2:44:01.52		2:44:01.52 39:18.63	+0.62 +24:08.36
144	560	JUD Daniel CTA HUSABERG	GER	C1	10:58.53 +1:47.54	144	431	BIENE Priit CTA HUSABERG	EST	C1	66	2:42:10.25	2:00.00	2:44:10.25 38:32.75	+8.73 +24:17.09
145	846	AUSTIN Rudy CTA HM-HONDA	GBR	C1	10:58.96 +1:47.97	145	837	SCHROCK Stefan CTA HUSABERG	ITA	C3	31	2:44:16.20		2:44:16.20 38:50.89	+5.95 +24:23.04
146	744	CAMPANA Marc CTA KTM	FRA	C2	10:59.16 +1:48.17	146	596	FREDETTE Jeff CTA KAWASAKI	USA	C2	49	2:44:19.11		2:44:19.11 38:57.92	+2.91 +24:25.95
147	914	BIGNOLI Dario CTA KTM	ITA	C3	10:59.17 +1:48.18	147	680	JANSSON Christer CTA HUSQVARNA	SWE	C2	50	2:44:23.73		2:44:23.73 38:26.42	+4.62 +24:30.57
148	836	GOUNON Thierry CTA KTM	FRA	C3	10:59.55 +1:48.56	148	946	LEE Jack CTA BETA	GBR	C3	32	2:44:28.86		2:44:28.86 38:44.77	+5.13 +24:35.70
149	718	MILLWARD Russell CTA HONDA	GBR	C1	11:01.29 +1:50.30	149	744	CAMPANA Marc CTA KTM	FRA	C2	51	2:44:29.90		2:44:29.90 39:17.07	+1.04 +24:36.74
150	667	SCHRANZ Thomas CTA KTM	SUI	C3	11:01.90 +1:50.91	150	686	CORLI Andrea CTA KTM	ITA	C1	67	2:43:38.48	1:00.00	2:44:38.48 39:36.78	+8.58 +24:45.32
151	519	ZANCHI Niccolo CTA BETA	ITA	C3	11:02.03 +1:51.04	151	598	BEGHETTO Piero CTA KTM	ITA	C2	52	2:44:48.75		2:44:48.75 39:52.37	+10.27 +24:55.59
152	802	REDECKER Olaf CTA KTM	GER	C2	11:02.40 +1:51.41	152	914	BIGNOLI Dario CTA KTM	ITA	C3	33	2:44:51.22		2:44:51.22 39:36.42	+2.47 +24:58.06
153	656	SASSOLI Andrea CTA KTM	ITA	C3	11:02.56 +1:51.57	153	921	HADEK Lukas CTA KTM	CZE	C2	53	2:42:51.77	2:00.00	2:44:51.77 38:25.18	+0.55 +24:58.61
154	696	BRIGHT Scott CTA KTM	USA	C2	11:02.80 +1:51.81	154	718	MILLWARD Russell CTA HONDA	GBR	C1	68	2:44:57.28		2:44:57.28 39:56.01	+5.51 +25:04.12
155	654	SHONING Jeremy CTA KTM	USA	C2	11:03.27 +1:52.28	155	836	GOUNON Thierry CTA KTM	FRA	C3	34	2:44:13.43	1:00.00	2:45:13.43 39:24.04	+16.15 +25:20.27
156	848	BERTRAND Patrick CTA YAMAHA	FRA	C2	11:03.33 +1:52.34	156	740	MARKER Sven CTA HONDA	GER	C1	69	2:45:30.30		2:45:30.30 40:08.58	+16.87 +25:37.14
157	598	BEGHETTO Piero CTA KTM	ITA	C2	11:04.24 +1:53.25	157	461	ROMANIELLO Corrado CTA KTM	ITA	C1	70	2:26:42.02	19:00.00	2:45:42.02 35:24.99	+11.72 +25:48.86
158	423	RIKHOF Vincent CTA TM	NED	C2	11:04.50 +1:53.51	158	846	AUSTIN Rudy CTA HM-HONDA	GBR	C1	71	2:45:45.34		2:45:45.34 39:16.45	+3.32 +25:52.18
159	441	ROVELLI Luca CTA SHERCO	ITA	C1	11:05.22 +1:54.23	159	818	TURNER Robbie CTA KTM	GBR	C2	54	2:45:52.24		2:45:52.24 39:31.17	+6.90 +25:59.08
160	692	CONTENTI Federico CTA KTM	ITA	C1	11:05.52 +1:54.53	160	741	ZIGLIANI Maurizio CTA KTM	ITA	C1	72	2:45:42.78	10.00	2:45:52.78 39:35.71	+0.54 +25:59.62

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 12

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
161	686 CTA	CORLI Andrea KTM ITA	C1	11:05.61 +1:54.62	161	627 CTA	FRYDRYCH Robert KTM POL	C2	55	2:46:27.03		2:46:27.03 40:05.46	+34.25 +26:33.87		
162	432 CTA	MELA Renato KTM ITA	C1	11:05.91 +1:54.92	162	848 CTA	BERTRAND Patrick YAMAHA FRA	C2	56	2:45:54.15	1:00.00	2:46:54.15 39:25.93	+27.12 +27:00.99		
163	574 CTA	OTA Yukihito BETA JPN	C2	11:05.93 +1:54.94	163	574 CTA	OTA Yukihito BETA JPN	C2	57	2:47:03.71		2:47:03.71 40:01.68	+9.56 +27:10.55		
164	726 CTA	GROSSO Francesco KTM ITA	C1	11:06.65 +1:55.66	164	654 CTA	SHONING Jeremy KTM USA	C2	58	2:47:07.52		2:47:07.52 40:43.70	+3.81 +27:14.36		
165	740 CTA	MARKER Sven HONDA GER	C1	11:06.66 +1:55.67	165	432 CTA	MELA Renato KTM ITA	C1	73	2:47:10.10		2:47:10.10 40:26.21	+2.55 +27:16.94		
166	421 CTA	HECHEL Axel KTM GER	C2	11:07.20 +1:56.21	166	430 CTA	MASTROPIETRO Ubaldo KTM ITA	C1	74	2:47:13.77		2:47:13.77 40:28.40	+3.67 +27:20.61		
167	706 CTA	BREZZI Mirco KTM ITA	C1	11:07.45 +1:56.46	167	841 CTA	LEONI Pierangelo YAMAHA ITA	C2	59	2:47:21.07		2:47:21.07 40:03.24	+7.30 +27:27.91		
168	463 CTA	MULAS Franco MOTORBIKE ITA	C1	11:09.49 +1:58.50	168	714 CTA	IACAZZI Gabriele KTM ITA	C2	60	2:47:54.16		2:47:54.16 41:48.59	+33.09 +28:01.00		
169	440 CTA	MACAJ Miroslav KTM SVK	C3	11:09.60 +1:58.61	169	486 CTA	COMINARDI Giacomo KTM ITA	C1	75	2:47:56.28		2:47:56.28 39:19.32	+2.12 +28:03.12		
170	532 CTA	SPANO Alberto KTM ITA	C2	11:09.87 +1:58.88	170	692 CTA	CONTENTI Federico KTM ITA	C1	76	2:48:01.73		2:48:01.73 39:28.68	+5.45 +28:08.57		
171	591 CTA	CUVELIER David KTM BEL	C3	11:09.92 +1:58.93	171	468 CTA	HALLEUX David KTM BEL	C2	61	2:48:02.08		2:48:02.08 40:53.68	+0.35 +28:08.92		
172	430 CTA	MASTROPIETRO Ubaldo KTM ITA	C1	11:10.80 +1:59.81	172	697 CTA	KUJANPAA Antti HUSQVARNA FIN	C1	77	2:38:08.76	10:00.00	2:48:08.76 48:15.25	+6.68 +28:15.60		
173	659 CTA	GRAMMATICA Massimo KTM ITA	C2	11:11.88 +2:00.89	173	487 CTA	CAESAR Karel HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	78	2:48:10.92	10.00	2:48:20.92 39:51.93	+12.16 +28:27.76		
174	911 CTA	BRON-FONTANAZ Denis YAMAHA FRA	C1	11:12.11 +2:01.12	174	532 CTA	SPANO Alberto KTM ITA	C2	62	2:48:24.09		2:48:24.09 40:35.69	+3.17 +28:30.93		
175	486 CTA	COMINARDI Giacomo KTM ITA	C1	11:12.77 +2:01.78	175	471 CTA	CABITZA Massimo HUSABERG ITA	C2	63	2:48:42.71		2:48:42.71 40:28.76	+18.62 +28:49.55		
176	487 CTA	CAESAR Karel HUSQVARNA CZE	C1	11:13.24 +2:02.25	176	475 CTA	TEINTURIER Loic YAMAHA FRA	C1	79	2:47:49.66	1:00.00	2:48:49.66 39:57.11	+6.95 +28:56.50		
177	935 CTA	MANTOVANI Nicola KTM ITA	C3	11:13.87 +2:02.88	177	591 CTA	CUVELIER David KTM BEL	C3	35	2:48:53.32		2:48:53.32 40:08.59	+3.66 +29:00.16		
178	947 CTA	ROTA Walter KTM ITA	C3	11:13.90 +2:02.91	178	435 CTA	FASOLA Fabio KTM ITA	C1	80	2:48:33.65	20.00	2:48:53.65 40:37.57	+0.33 +29:00.49		
179	475 CTA	TEINTURIER Loic YAMAHA FRA	C1	11:14.29 +2:03.30	179	463 CTA	MULAS Franco MOTORBIKE ITA	C1	81	2:49:01.37		2:49:01.37 39:56.63	+7.72 +29:08.21		
180	412 CTA	CARROLL Jonathan KTM AUS	C2	11:14.33 +2:03.34	180	498 CTA	DE_POLO Francesco KTM ITA	C1	82	2:49:03.89		2:49:03.89 40:55.48	+2.52 +29:10.73		
181	512 CTA	BRAICO Steven KTM AUS	C2	11:14.37 +2:03.38	181	452 CTA	CAMPBELL Andrew Scott KTM AUS	C2	64	2:49:14.67		2:49:14.67 40:01.17	+10.78 +29:21.51		
182	629 CTA	KAMBER Robert HM-HONDA SUI	C2	11:14.78 +2:03.79	182	802 CTA	REDECKER Olaf KTM GER	C2	65	2:49:19.11		2:49:19.11 39:51.07	+4.44 +29:25.95		
183	534 CTA	DESI Janos KTM HUN	C2	11:15.40 +2:04.41	183	659 CTA	GRAMMATICA Massimo KTM ITA	C2	66	2:49:22.09		2:49:22.09 40:53.35	+2.98 +29:28.93		
184	952 CTA	AGUILAR Jorge KTM ESA	C1	11:15.79 +2:04.80	184	412 CTA	CARROLL Jonathan KTM AUS	C2	67	2:49:26.08		2:49:26.08 40:21.09	+3.99 +29:32.92		
185	676 CTA	BALDACCHINI Roberto KTM ITA	C2	11:15.88 +2:04.89	185	711 CTA	MEUNIER Fabien KTM FRA	C3	36	2:49:28.25		2:49:28.25 41:03.28	+2.17 +29:35.09		
186	641 CTA	BONETTO Maurizio BETA ITA	C3	11:15.93 +2:04.94	186	619 CTA	RAVAGLI Renzo BETA ITA	C3	37	2:49:33.88		2:49:33.88 41:04.06	+5.63 +29:40.72		
187	819 CTA	SARIC Matthias KTM GER	C3	11:16.53 +2:05.54	187	641 CTA	BONETTO Maurizio BETA ITA	C3	38	2:49:49.40		2:49:49.40 40:13.89	+15.52 +29:56.24		
188	540 CTA	CUNDERLIK Emil KTM SVK	C3	11:17.22 +2:06.23	188	807 CTA	BAILLEUX Bertrant BETA BEL	C3	39	2:50:08.97		2:50:08.97 40:45.32	+19.57 +30:15.81		
189	841 CTA	LEONI Pierangelo YAMAHA ITA	C2	11:17.61 +2:06.62	189	902 CTA	ALTHAUS Jurgen KTM GER	C2	68	2:50:24.66		2:50:24.66 41:13.26	+15.69 +30:31.50		
190	431 CTA	BIENE Priit HUSABERG EST	C1	11:19.12 +2:08.13	190	676 CTA	BALDACCHINI Roberto KTM ITA	C2	69	2:50:28.07		2:50:28.07 40:22.04	+3.41 +30:34.91		
-	467 CTA	BORER Richard YAMAHA SUI	C1	11:19.12 +2:08.13	191	629 CTA	KAMBER Robert HM-HONDA SUI	C2	70	2:50:34.76		2:50:34.76 40:22.46	+6.69 +30:41.60		

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 13

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
192	452 CTA	CAMPBELL Andrew Scott KTM AUS	C2	11:19.15 +2:08.16	192	651 CTA	GARELLO Fabrice HM-HONDA FRA	C2	71	2:51:13.51		2:51:13.51 41:10.70	+38.75 +31:20.35	
193	697 CTA	KUJANPAA Antti HUSQVARNA FIN	C1	11:20.43 +2:09.44	193	512 CTA	BRAICO Steven KTM AUS	C2	72	2:47:19.47	4:00.00	2:51:19.47 41:14.57	+5.96 +31:26.31	
194	651 CTA	GARELLO Fabrice HM-HONDA FRA	C2	11:20.92 +2:09.93	194	582 CTA	ALLDRED Daniel KTM GBR	C2	73	2:50:19.71	1:00.00	2:51:19.71 42:14.81	+0.24 +31:26.55	
195	734 CTA	KOUCKY Jakub KTM CZE	C1	11:22.70 +2:11.71	195	670 CTA	NAGY Peter HUSABERG HUN	C3	40	2:51:36.08		2:51:36.08 40:58.41	+16.37 +31:42.92	
196	811 CTA	CHAPELON Sylvain KTM FRA	C2	11:23.45 +2:12.46	196	947 CTA	ROTA Walter KTM ITA	C3	41	2:51:37.35		2:51:37.35 40:31.63	+1.27 +31:44.19	
197	585 CTA	VAN DOOREN Michel BETA NED	C2	11:23.75 +2:12.76	197	952 CTA	AGUILAR Jorge KTM ESA	C1	83	2:51:37.99		2:51:37.99 41:17.48	+0.64 +31:44.83	
198	936 CTA	DARLET Loic KTM FRA	C3	11:23.84 +2:12.85	198	690 CTA	BASSIN Frank HUSABERG SUI	C2	74	2:51:38.49		2:51:38.49 41:04.36	+0.50 +31:45.33	
199	612 CTA	TURNER Michael KTM AUS	C3	11:24.99 +2:14.00	199	540 CTA	CUNDERLIK Emil KTM SVK	C3	42	2:51:43.80		2:51:43.80 40:47.86	+5.31 +31:50.64	
200	456 CTA	GOI Mirko VALENTI ITA	C2	11:25.28 +2:14.29	200	734 CTA	KOUCKY Jakub KTM CZE	C1	84	2:51:55.72		2:51:55.72 40:40.83	+11.92 +32:02.56	
201	493 CTA	UCHIYAMA Yutaro YAMAHA JPN	C2	11:25.39 +2:14.40	201	918 CTA	TURNER Michael KTM GBR	C2	75	2:52:18.00		2:52:18.00 40:59.77	+22.28 +32:24.84	
202	586 CTA	MARTINELLI Alessandro KTM ITA	C1	11:26.07 +2:15.08	202	715 CTA	PAHKAMAKI Jukka KTM FIN	C1	85	2:52:20.59		2:52:20.59 41:36.09	+2.59 +32:27.43	
203	498 CTA	DE_POLO Francesco KTM ITA	C1	11:27.01 +2:16.02	203	531 CTA	UPRAUS Egon HUSABERG EST	C3	43	2:52:20.59		2:52:20.59 42:01.54	+32:27.43	
204	711 CTA	MEUNIER Fabien KTM FRA	C3	11:27.92 +2:16.93	204	938 CTA	CAREY Robert KTM GBR	C3	44	2:52:30.32		2:52:30.32 40:57.06	+9.73 +32:37.16	
205	573 CTA	BERTO Franco KTM ITA	C3	11:28.83 +2:17.84	205	455 CTA	POLLANEN Sami HUSQVARNA FIN	C1	86	2:52:39.28		2:52:39.28 42:36.28	+8.96 +32:46.12	
206	690 CTA	BASSIN Frank HUSABERG SUI	C2	11:29.11 +2:18.12	206	662 CTA	BUURSEMA Erik KTM NED	C3	45	2:52:50.66		2:52:50.66 41:12.61	+11.38 +32:57.50	
207	670 CTA	NAGY Peter HUSABERG HUN	C3	11:29.13 +2:18.14	207	585 CTA	VAN DOOREN Michel BETA NED	C2	76	2:52:50.75		2:52:50.75 41:17.10	+0.09 +32:57.59	
208	725 CTA	DOMET Arnaud YAMAHA FRA	C1	11:32.05 +2:21.06	208	534 CTA	DESI Janos KTM HUN	C2	77	2:53:13.29		2:53:13.29 41:17.83	+22.54 +33:20.13	
209	918 CTA	TURNER Michael KTM GBR	C2	11:32.08 +2:21.09	209	566 CTA	LUCADAMO Claudio HM-HONDA ITA	C1	87	2:52:13.97	1:00.00	2:53:13.97 42:35.46	+0.68 +33:20.81	
210	511 CTA	MANNUCCI Alain KTM FRA	C2	11:32.89 +2:21.90	210	632 CTA	MONACO Massimo KTM ITA	C3	46	2:53:51.73		2:53:51.73 41:50.67	+37.76 +33:58.57	
211	903 CTA	COUMANS John HUSABERG NED	C2	11:34.05 +2:23.06	211	936 CTA	DARLET Loic KTM FRA	C3	47	2:51:57.82	2:00.00	2:53:57.82 40:37.27	+6.09 +34:04.66	
212	675 CTA	BORDET Frederic GAS-GAS FRA	C3	11:34.66 +2:23.67	212	567 CTA	PITUSSI Stephane SHERCO SUI	C2	78	2:53:58.33		2:53:58.33 42:14.39	+0.51 +34:05.17	
213	581 CTA	DI_PACE Gaetano HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	11:35.31 +2:24.32	213	493 CTA	UCHIYAMA Yutaro YAMAHA JPN	C2	79	2:54:04.22		2:54:04.22 40:57.31	+5.89 +34:11.06	
214	665 CTA	BECK Lucas KTM AUT	C3	11:35.38 +2:24.39	214	511 CTA	MANNUCCI Alain KTM FRA	C2	80	2:54:22.41		2:54:22.41 41:29.03	+18.19 +34:29.25	
215	476 CTA	RAPI Filippo HM-HONDA ITA	C1	11:35.82 +2:24.83	215	675 CTA	BORDET Frederic GAS-GAS FRA	C3	48	2:53:40.21	1:00.00	2:54:40.21 41:29.01	+17.80 +34:47.05	
216	662 CTA	BUURSEMA Erik KTM NED	C3	11:36.06 +2:25.07	216	801 CTA	CANELLA Giuseppe KTM ITA	C1	88	2:54:54.38	10.00	2:55:04.38 41:23.23	+24.17 +35:11.22	
217	938 CTA	CAREY Robert KTM GBR	C3	11:36.73 +2:25.74	217	701 CTA	CANELLA Michele KTM ITA	C1	89	2:55:14.91		2:55:14.91 42:13.48	+10.53 +35:21.75	
218	842 CTA	FISER Jan BETA CZE	C3	11:37.02 +2:26.03	218	922 CTA	SIMONETTI Renzo BETA ITA	C2	81	2:55:19.80		2:55:19.80 41:39.90	+4.89 +35:26.64	
219	566 CTA	LUCADAMO Claudio HM-HONDA ITA	C1	11:37.35 +2:26.36	219	649 CTA	AKASHI Toru HUSABERG JPN	C2	82	2:54:20.42	1:00.00	2:55:20.42 42:26.02	+0.62 +35:27.26	
220	468 CTA	HALLEUX David KTM BEL	C2	11:37.69 +2:26.70	220	495 CTA	REDAELLI Diego HUSABERG ITA	C1	90	2:55:24.25		2:55:24.25 41:14.59	+3.83 +35:31.09	
221	922 CTA	SIMONETTI Renzo BETA ITA	C2	11:37.86 +2:26.87	221	520 CTA	COOPER Phillip KTM GBR	C2	83	2:53:37.26	2:00.00	2:55:37.26 41:40.72	+13.01 +35:44.10	
222	520 CTA	COOPER Phillip KTM GBR	C2	11:37.87 +2:26.88	222	483 CTA	ONGARO Stefano KTM ITA	C1	91	2:55:38.43		2:55:38.43 43:17.40	+1.17 +35:45.27	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 14

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
223	807 CTA	BAILLEUX Bertrant BETA	BEL	C3	11:38.04 +2:27.05	223	456 CTA	GOI Mirko VALENTI	ITA	C2	84	2:54:10.23 2:00.00	2:56:10.23 43:00.96	+31.80 +36:17.07
224	631 CTA	MEERU Mart HUSABERG	EST	C3	11:38.70 +2:27.71	224	426 CTA	EDER Florian KTM	AUT	C2	85	2:56:14.81	2:56:14.81 43:42.07	+4.58 +36:21.65
-	451 CTA	LANGASQUE Marc KTM	FRA	C2	11:38.70 +2:27.71	225	833 CTA	FOGGIATO Francesco HUSABERG	ITA	C2	86	2:56:25.26	2:56:25.26 42:43.92	+10.45 +36:32.10
226	931 CTA	CHIESA Massimo HUSABERG	ITA	C3	11:39.18 +2:28.19	226	665 CTA	BECK Lucas KTM	AUT	C3	49	2:56:27.65	2:56:27.65 42:09.54	+2.39 +36:34.49
227	923 CTA	HALLET Jean-Francois KTM	BEL	C3	11:40.03 +2:29.04	227	611 CTA	MONTEGUT David KTM	FRA	C2	87	2:56:35.93	2:56:35.93 42:19.61	+8.28 +36:42.77
228	582 CTA	ALLDRED Daniel KTM	GBR	C2	11:41.50 +2:30.51	228	655 CTA	REIJO Esa KTM	FIN	C2	88	2:56:42.44	2:56:42.44 42:34.64	+6.51 +36:49.28
229	801 CTA	CANELLA Giuseppe KTM	ITA	C1	11:42.11 +2:31.12	229	901 CTA	FERRARI Edoardo HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	92	2:56:48.45	2:56:48.45 42:19.52	+6.01 +36:55.29
230	615 CTA	KARPPINEN Reijo HUSABERG	FIN	C2	11:42.46 +2:31.47	230	724 CTA	MEROLI Roberto KTM	ITA	C1	93	2:56:50.20	2:56:50.20 42:39.73	+1.75 +36:57.04
231	663 CTA	MARINI Alessandro BETA	ITA	C3	11:42.55 +2:31.56	231	411 CTA	CALIGARIS Christian KTM	FRA	C1	94	2:56:54.98	2:56:54.98 43:03.11	+4.78 +37:01.82
232	906 CTA	GIGANTI Giulio KTM	ITA	C2	11:43.00 +2:32.01	232	612 CTA	TURNER Michael KTM	AUS	C3	50	2:55:57.69 1:00.00	2:56:57.69 42:34.94	+2.71 +37:04.53
233	833 CTA	FOGGIATO Francesco HUSABERG	ITA	C2	11:44.06 +2:33.07	233	822 CTA	MEZZACASA Federico BETA	ITA	C2	89	2:57:01.25	2:57:01.25 42:34.63	+3.56 +37:08.09
234	840 CTA	KNOLLENBORG Frank GAS-GAS	GER	C2	11:44.10 +2:33.11	234	842 CTA	FISER Jan BETA	CZE	C3	51	2:57:06.12	2:57:06.12 41:39.07	+4.87 +37:12.96
235	567 CTA	PITUSSI Stephane SHERCO	SUI	C2	11:44.81 +2:33.82	235	415 CTA	KOIVULA Janne KTM	FIN	C1	95	2:57:08.50	2:57:08.50 43:28.88	+2.38 +37:15.34
236	934 CTA	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS	CZE	C3	11:45.12 +2:34.13	236	595 CTA	BOFFELLI Matteo HUSABERG	ITA	C1	96	2:57:18.43	2:57:18.43 42:54.80	+9.93 +37:25.27
237	611 CTA	MONTEGUT David KTM	FRA	C2	11:45.27 +2:34.28	237	835 CTA	FERRO Mario HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	97	2:56:24.73 10.00 1:00.00	2:57:34.73 44:09.40	+16.30 +37:41.57
238	715 CTA	PAHKAMAKI Jukka KTM	FIN	C1	11:46.11 +2:35.12	238	470 CTA	MIKSI Peter KTM	HUN	C2	90	2:57:39.40	2:57:39.40 42:48.68	+4.67 +37:46.24
239	563 CTA	ORREA Claudio HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	11:46.20 +2:35.21	239	847 CTA	NORIS Stefano KTM	ITA	C2	91	2:57:43.69	2:57:43.69 42:15.25	+4.29 +37:50.53
240	832 CTA	HOEHLE Henrik HUSQVARNA	GER	C2	11:46.98 +2:35.99	240	815 CTA	JARKKOLA Tommi KTM	FIN	C2	92	2:57:43.74	2:57:43.74 42:43.80	+0.05 +37:50.58
241	847 CTA	NORIS Stefano KTM	ITA	C2	11:47.06 +2:36.07	241	631 CTA	MEERU Mart HUSABERG	EST	C3	52	2:57:49.48	2:57:49.48 42:19.61	+5.74 +37:56.32
242	531 CTA	UPRAUS Egon HUSABERG	EST	C3	11:47.88 +2:36.89	242	931 CTA	CHIESA Massimo HUSABERG	ITA	C3	53	2:57:57.08	2:57:57.08 42:05.53	+7.60 +38:03.92
243	915 CTA	KARIKUUSI Jaakko KTM	FIN	C3	11:48.16 +2:37.17	243	568 CTA	DUMOULIN Michel HUSABERG	BEL	C2	93	2:58:03.84	2:58:03.84 42:34.85	+6.76 +38:10.68
244	901 CTA	FERRARI Edoardo HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	11:49.03 +2:38.04	244	573 CTA	BERTO Franceco KTM	ITA	C3	54	2:56:05.69 2:00.00	2:58:05.69 41:27.60	+1.85 +38:12.53
245	944 CTA	PEREZ Frederic KTM	FRA	C3	11:49.99 +2:39.00	245	948 CTA	RONGIER Alexandre HUSABERG	FRA	C3	55	2:41:08.14 17:00.00	2:58:08.14 43:38.57	+2.45 +38:14.98
246	427 CTA	MAGIEROWSKI Damian KTM	POL	C1	11:50.24 +2:39.25	246	831 CTA	RIBONI Silvio HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	94	2:57:09.04 1:00.00	2:58:09.04 44:35.53	+0.90 +38:15.88
247	632 CTA	MONACO Massimo KTM	ITA	C3	11:50.26 +2:39.27	247	937 CTA	BARCHI Luca KTM	ITA	C3	56	2:58:09.81	2:58:09.81 42:47.70	+0.77 +38:16.65
248	526 CTA	ENNSMANN Roland YAMAHA	AUT	C2	11:50.50 +2:39.51	248	683 CTA	MAFFEIS Marco KTM	ITA	C3	57	2:58:17.03	2:58:17.03 43:07.29	+7.22 +38:23.87
249	907 CTA	BODART Jerome KTM	BEL	C3	11:50.55 +2:39.56	249	840 CTA	KNOLLENBORG Frank GAS-GAS	GER	C2	95	2:58:29.77	2:58:29.77 42:27.44	+12.74 +38:36.61
250	937 CTA	BARCHI Luca KTM	ITA	C3	11:50.69 +2:39.70	250	695 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele HUSABERG	ITA	C1	98	2:58:43.36	2:58:43.36 43:27.66	+13.59 +38:50.20
251	415 CTA	KOIVULA Janne KTM	FIN	C1	11:50.83 +2:39.84	251	523 CTA	HORDIJK Marcel YAMAHA	NED	C2	96	2:58:43.82	2:58:43.82 43:15.40	+0.46 +38:50.66
252	619 CTA	RAVAGLI Renzo BETA	ITA	C3	11:51.01 +2:40.02	252	687 CTA	GROSEK Kamil HUSQVARNA	CZE	C2	97	2:58:45.46	2:58:45.46 43:11.74	+1.64 +38:52.30
253	568 CTA	DUMOULIN Michel HUSABERG	BEL	C2	11:51.32 +2:40.33	253	832 CTA	HOEHLE Henrik HUSQVARNA	GER	C2	98	2:54:57.22 4:00.00	2:58:57.22 42:28.26	+11.76 +39:04.06

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 15

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap		
254	470	MIKSI Peter KTM	HUN	C2	11:51.54 +2:40.55	254	915	KARIKUUSI Jaakko KTM	FIN	C3	58	2:57:13.59	2:00.00	2:59:13.59 43:19.54	+16.37 +39:20.43
255	649	AKASHI Toru HUSABERG	JPN	C2	11:51.62 +2:40.63	255	679	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC	ITA	C3	59	2:58:19.01	1:00.00	2:59:19.01 41:56.98	+5.42 +39:25.85
256	455	POLLANEN Sami HUSQVARNA	FIN	C1	11:51.75 +2:40.76	256	669	CREMONINI Simone BETA	ITA	C2	99	2:59:22.25		2:59:22.25 42:48.52	+3.24 +39:29.09
257	471	CABITZA Massimo HUSABERG	ITA	C2	11:52.45 +2:41.46	257	479	BENETTI Fabio KTM	ITA	C1	99	2:59:23.60		2:59:23.60 42:34.16	+1.35 +39:30.44
258	495	REDAELLI Diego HUSABERG	ITA	C1	11:52.71 +2:41.72	258	672	TREMBLAY Patrick HUSABERG	CAN	C3	60	2:59:36.89		2:59:36.89 42:33.89	+13.29 +39:43.73
259	822	MEZZACASA Federico BETA	ITA	C2	11:53.89 +2:42.90	259	542	DZIKOWSKI Mark KTM	CAN	C2	100	2:59:42.95		2:59:42.95 42:52.00	+6.06 +39:49.79
260	479	BENETTI Fabio KTM	ITA	C1	11:53.99 +2:43.00	260	491	DEFOY Sam KTM	BEL	C2	101	2:59:44.00		2:59:44.00 42:42.90	+1.05 +39:50.84
261	724	MEROLI Roberto KTM	ITA	C1	11:54.00 +2:43.01	261	738	BOWKER Neil KTM	GBR	C2	102	2:59:51.73		2:59:51.73 43:25.22	+7.73 +39:58.57
262	902	ALTHAUS Jurgen KTM	GER	C2	11:54.14 +2:43.15	262	526	ENNSMANN Roland YAMAHA	AUT	C2	103	2:59:54.49		2:59:54.49 42:28.25	+2.76 +40:01.33
263	831	RIBONI Silvio HM-HONDA	ITA	C2	11:54.48 +2:43.49	263	490	ROSSE Jean-Daniel YAMAHA	SUI	C1	100	2:59:58.15		2:59:58.15 43:04.45	+3.66 +40:04.99
264	701	CANELLA Michele KTM	ITA	C1	11:55.28 +2:44.29	264	906	GIGANTI Giulio KTM	ITA	C2	104	3:00:10.84		3:00:10.84 42:24.28	+12.69 +40:17.68
265	595	BOFFELLI Matteo HUSABERG	ITA	C1	11:55.92 +2:44.93	265	693	OKAWARA Jun HUSABERG	JPN	C2	105	3:00:12.07		3:00:12.07 43:26.10	+1.23 +40:18.91
266	640	ZATKO Jan KTM	SVK	C3	11:56.08 +2:45.09	266	725	DOMET Arnaud YAMAHA	FRA	C1	101	2:57:15.50	3:00.00	3:00:15.50 42:51.30	+3.43 +40:22.34
267	411	CALIGARIS Christian KTM	FRA	C1	11:56.12 +2:45.13	267	923	HALLET Jean-Francois KTM	BEL	C3	61	3:00:23.19		3:00:23.19 42:44.93	+7.69 +40:30.03
268	542	DZIKOWSKI Mark KTM	CAN	C2	11:56.78 +2:45.79	268	563	ORREA Claudio HM-HONDA	ITA	C1	102	3:00:27.60		3:00:27.60 43:25.84	+4.41 +40:34.44
269	655	REIJO Esa KTM	FIN	C2	11:57.95 +2:46.96	269	817	SOTGIU Mauro KTM	ITA	C1	103	3:00:29.57		3:00:29.57 42:50.16	+1.97 +40:36.41
270	835	FERRO Mario HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	11:58.13 +2:47.14	270	903	COUMANS John HUSABERG	NED	C2	106	2:58:38.78	2:00.00	3:00:38.78 42:56.52	+9.21 +40:45.62
271	435	FASOLA Fabio KTM	ITA	C1	11:58.63 +2:47.64	271	451	LANGASQUE Marc KTM	FRA	C2	107	2:57:29.83	10.00 3:00.00	3:00:39.83 43:31.27	+1.05 +40:46.67
272	683	MAFFEIS Marco KTM	ITA	C3	12:00.09 +2:49.10	272	626	MULLER David KTM	AUT	C3	62	3:00:44.65		3:00:44.65 43:24.45	+4.82 +40:51.49
-	466	INGRASSI Stefano MOTORBIKE	ITA	C1	12:00.09 +2:49.10	273	564	HOLUB David KTM	CZE	C1	104	3:00:47.02		3:00:47.02 42:17.42	+2.37 +40:53.86
274	465	STROLZ Emanuel HUSQVARNA	AUT	C1	12:00.99 +2:50.00	274	825	DOMET Bertrand YAMAHA	FRA	C1	105	3:00:57.58		3:00:57.58 44:17.16	+10.56 +41:04.42
275	490	ROSSE Jean-Daniel YAMAHA	SUI	C1	12:02.46 +2:51.47	275	694	DESJOUIS Nicolas YAMAHA	FRA	C1	106	3:00:57.67		3:00:57.67 44:47.97	+0.09 +41:04.51
276	672	TREMBLAY Patrick HUSABERG	CAN	C3	12:03.59 +2:52.60	276	615	KARPPINEN Reijo HUSABERG	FIN	C2	108	3:01:11.23		3:01:11.23 43:17.02	+13.56 +41:18.07
277	635	FRASSINI Stefano KTM	ITA	C2	12:03.69 +2:52.70	277	438	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM	MEX	C2	109	3:01:27.22		3:01:27.22 44:31.68	+15.99 +41:34.06
278	825	DOMET Bertrand YAMAHA	FRA	C1	12:03.95 +2:52.96	278	934	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS	CZE	C3	63	2:59:36.71	2:00.00	3:01:36.71 41:31.42	+9.49 +41:43.55
279	679	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC	ITA	C3	12:04.88 +2:53.89	279	907	BODART Jerome KTM	BEL	C3	64	3:02:32.70		3:02:32.70 42:17.92	+55.99 +42:39.54
280	948	RONGIER Alexandre HUSABERG	FRA	C3	12:05.19 +2:54.20	280	709	HAYASHI Saichiro KTM	JPN	C1	107	3:02:41.55		3:02:41.55 44:17.50	+8.85 +42:48.39
281	817	SOTGIU Mauro KTM	ITA	C1	12:06.22 +2:55.23	281	917	ORECCHIONI Tomaso KTM	ITA	C3	65	2:56:03.09	4:00.00 3:00.00	3:03:03.09 41:52.80	+21.54 +43:09.93
282	673	POLI Matteo FANTIC	ITA	C3	12:06.49 +2:55.50	282	748	GUIRBERT Mathieu KTM	FRA	C2	110	3:03:24.33		3:03:24.33 43:17.64	+21.24 +43:31.17
283	687	GROSEK Kamil HUSQVARNA	CZE	C2	12:07.60 +2:56.61	283	924	BERTOLI Carlo BETA	ITA	C3	66	3:02:27.13	1:00.00	3:03:27.13 44:00.31	+2.80 +43:33.97
284	669	CREMONINI Simone BETA	ITA	C2	12:08.09 +2:57.10	284	656	SASSOLI Andrea KTM	ITA	C3	67	2:48:29.94	15:00.00	3:03:29.94 38:54.94	+2.81 +43:36.78

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 16

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
285	748 CTA	GUIRBERT Mathieu KTM FRA	C2	12:08.26 +2:57.27	285	593 CTA	OKAWA Makoto KTM JPN	C2	111	3:03:43.44		3:03:43.44 44:28.28	+13.50 +43:50.28	
286	695 CTA	CONSONNI Daniele HUSABERG ITA	C1	12:09.26 +2:58.27	286	442 CTA	MURRAY Craig HONDA CAN	C1	108	3:03:54.69		3:03:54.69 44:21.81	+11.25 +44:01.53	
287	693 CTA	OKAWARA Jun HUSABERG JPN	C2	12:10.80 +2:59.81	287	944 CTA	PEREZ Frederic KTM FRA	C3	68	3:02:03.09	2:00.00	3:04:03.09 44:10.75	+8.40 +44:09.93	
288	491 CTA	DEFOY Sam KTM BEL	C2	12:11.57 +3:00.58	288	663 CTA	MARINI Alessandro BETA ITA	C3	69	3:04:08.62		3:04:08.62 43:17.76	+5.53 +44:15.46	
289	694 CTA	DESJOUIS Nicolas YAMAHA FRA	C1	12:11.70 +3:00.71	289	578 CTA	KALLIOINEN Arto HM-HONDA FIN	C1	109	2:59:55.53	5:00.00	3:04:55.53 51:29.75	+46.91 +45:02.37	
290	809 CTA	MURATA Tatsushi KTM JPN	C2	12:14.62 +3:03.63	290	472 CTA	BEACH Kenny KTM CAN	C2	112	3:02:06.87	3:00.00	3:05:06.87 47:56.27	+11.34 +45:13.71	
291	473 CTA	DALLA-VENEZIA Franc... HUSABERG ITA	C1	12:14.70 +3:03.71	291	466 CTA	INGRASSI Stefano MOTORBIKE ITA	C1	110	2:57:24.33	3:00.00 5:00.00	3:05:24.33 50:26.34	+17.46 +45:31.17	
292	917 CTA	ORECCHIONI Tomaso KTM ITA	C3	12:15.06 +3:04.07	292	710 CTA	ZAMBELLI Andrea KTM ITA	C1	111	3:05:32.90		3:05:32.90 44:50.85	+8.57 +45:39.74	
293	523 CTA	HORDIJK Marcel YAMAHA NED	C2	12:15.78 +3:04.79	293	546 CTA	PEJON Alexandre HUSABERG BRA	C2	113	3:05:39.08		3:05:39.08 43:36.03	+6.18 +45:45.92	
294	472 CTA	BEACH Kenny KTM CAN	C2	12:16.26 +3:05.27	294	650 CTA	ANGIUS Ignazio HUSABERG ITA	C3	70	3:05:40.66		3:05:40.66 44:28.63	+1.58 +45:47.50	
295	714 CTA	IACAZZI Gabriele KTM ITA	C2	12:16.34 +3:05.35	295	745 CTA	LA GAMBA Raffaele HM-HONDA ITA	C1	112	3:03:43.11	10.00 2:00.00	3:05:53.11 44:38.89	+12.45 +45:59.95	
296	815 CTA	JARKKOLA Tommi KTM FIN	C2	12:17.20 +3:06.21	296	417 CTA	FONT Miquel GAS-GAS FIM	C3	71	3:03:51.27	3:00.00	3:06:51.27 44:20.02	+58.16 +46:58.11	
297	438 CTA	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM MEX	C2	12:17.92 +3:06.93	297	484 CTA	BERGER Stefan KTM GER	C1	113	3:03:51.86	3:00.00	3:06:51.86 44:13.84	+0.59 +46:58.70	
298	738 CTA	BOWKER Neil KTM GBR	C2	12:18.41 +3:07.42	298	838 CTA	DIDEY Arnaud KTM GBR	C2	114	3:07:11.14		3:07:11.14 44:47.74	+19.28 +47:17.98	
299	447 CTA	SANNA-COCCO Maurizio MOTORBIKE ITA	C2	12:18.65 +3:07.66	299	942 CTA	MIL Radovan HUSABERG CZE	C3	72	3:07:19.45		3:07:19.45 44:15.25	+8.31 +47:26.29	
300	940 CTA	KUNEL Peter HUSABERG GER	C3	12:18.77 +3:07.78	300	635 CTA	FRASSINI Stefano KTM ITA	C2	115	3:04:24.21	3:00.00	3:07:24.21 46:55.41	+4.76 +47:31.05	
301	442 CTA	MURRAY Craig HONDA CAN	C1	12:21.61 +3:10.62	301	673 CTA	POLI Matteo FANTIC ITA	C3	73	3:02:27.51	5:00.00	3:07:27.51 43:51.90	+3.30 +47:34.35	
302	546 CTA	PEJON Alexandre HUSABERG BRA	C2	12:22.12 +3:11.13	302	739 CTA	PEROTTI Claudio HM-HONDA ITA	C1	114	3:07:48.58		3:07:48.58 43:58.01	+21.07 +47:55.42	
303	417 CTA	FONT Miquel GAS-GAS FIM	C3	12:22.43 +3:11.44	303	723 CTA	RORIVE Maxime YAMAHA BEL	C1	115	2:56:56.36	11:00.00	3:07:56.36 52:35.53	+7.78 +48:03.20	
304	920 CTA	MUSCIACCHIO Gianluca HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	12:22.65 +3:11.66	304	823 CTA	RORIVE Philippe SHERCO BEL	C1	116	3:07:31.88	1:00.00	3:08:31.88 47:41.40	+35.52 +48:38.72	
305	593 CTA	OKAWA Makoto KTM JPN	C2	12:22.70 +3:11.71	305	702 CTA	ZILIAN Holger BETA GER	C2	116	3:03:37.82	5:00.00	3:08:37.82 44:37.26	+5.94 +48:44.66	
306	484 CTA	BERGER Stefan KTM GER	C1	12:23.17 +3:12.18	306	935 CTA	MANTOVANI Nicola KTM ITA	C3	74	2:49:50.10	5:00.00 14:00.00	3:08:50.10 40:31.25	+12.28 +48:56.94	
307	626 CTA	MULLER David KTM AUT	C3	12:23.23 +3:12.24	307	551 CTA	ZERAFFA Guy KTM FRA	C2	117	3:09:16.25	1:00.00	3:10:16.25 45:16.58	+1:26.15 +50:23.09	
308	426 CTA	EDER Florian KTM AUT	C2	12:25.29 +3:14.30	308	594 CTA	BOISSET Pierre YAMAHA FRA	C1	117	3:06:09.10	5:00.00	3:11:09.10 45:17.18	+52.85 +51:15.94	
309	709 CTA	HAYASHI Saichiro KTM JPN	C1	12:25.66 +3:14.67	309	732 CTA	SCHWEIGER Robert KTM GER	C2	118	3:11:20.18		3:11:20.18 47:53.03	+11.08 +51:27.02	
310	522 CTA	FISCELLA Michele GAS-GAS ITA	C3	12:25.86 +3:14.87	310	645 CTA	MEJIA Jesus KTM HND	C2	119	3:11:57.61		3:11:57.61 46:37.42	+37.43 +52:04.45	
311	710 CTA	ZAMBELLI Andrea KTM ITA	C1	12:27.88 +3:16.89	311	590 CTA	BECHTEL Alain KTM SUI	C2	120	3:08:45.31	4:00.00	3:12:45.31 49:40.07	+47.70 +52:52.15	
312	942 CTA	MIL Radovan HUSABERG CZE	C3	12:32.05 +3:21.06	312	809 CTA	MURATA Tatsushi KTM JPN	C2	121	3:04:11.38	9:00.00	3:13:11.38 44:12.68	+26.07 +53:18.22	
313	949 CTA	ARZANI Giorgio HUSABERG ITA	C3	12:33.96 +3:22.97	313	429 CTA	ZAUGG Urs HM-HONDA SUI	C1	118	3:12:35.00	1:00.00	3:13:35.00 46:28.74	+23.62 +53:41.84	
314	551 CTA	ZERAFFA Guy KTM FRA	C2	12:34.47 +3:23.48	314	572 CTA	McKENZIE Sean HUSABERG CAN	C2	122	3:11:48.04	2:00.00 1:00.00	3:14:48.04 46:56.21	+1:13.04 +54:54.88	
315	739 CTA	PEROTTI Claudio HM-HONDA ITA	C1	12:34.64 +3:23.65	315	533 CTA	PERSOONS Dimitri KTM BEL	C2	123	3:08:06.89	6:00.00 1:00.00	3:15:06.89 52:14.84	+18.85 +55:13.73	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

02/10/2013 - 16:42

Page 17

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
316	745	LA GAMBA Raffaele CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	12:34.68 +3:23.69	316	447	SANNA-COCO Maurizio CTA MOTORBIKE ITA	C2	124	3:05:16.40	8:00.00 2:00.00	3:15:16.40 51:01.97	+9.51 +55:23.24	
317	564	HOLUB David CTA KTM CZE	C1	12:35.30 +3:24.31	317	592	MARCONI Federico CTA KTM ITA	C1	119	3:15:38.35		3:15:38.35 47:11.97	+21.95 +55:45.19	
318	731	PREVISANI Federico CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	12:39.33 +3:28.34	318	940	KUNEL Peter CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	75	3:15:51.81		3:15:51.81 45:41.63	+13.46 +55:58.65	
319	838	DIDEY Arnaud CTA KTM GBR	C2	12:39.42 +3:28.43	319	646	GEREZ Adalberto CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	76	3:14:53.94	1:00.00	3:15:53.94 46:14.72	+2.13 +56:00.78	
320	550	ZULLI Paolo CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	12:41.57 +3:30.58	320	467	BORER Richard CTA YAMAHA SUI	C1	120	2:46:18.75	30:00.00	3:16:18.75 40:05.32	+24.81 +56:25.59	
321	590	BECHTEL Alain CTA KTM SUI	C2	12:42.73 +3:31.74	321	522	FISCELLA Michele CTA GAS-GAS ITA	C3	77	3:08:44.07	8:00.00	3:16:44.07 52:44.67	+25.32 +56:50.91	
322	646	GEREZ Adalberto CTA HUSABERG BRA	C3	12:48.77 +3:37.78	322	803	DIEVER Roel CTA HM-HONDA NED	C2	125	3:12:52.04	4:00.00	3:16:52.04 49:13.68	+7.97 +56:58.88	
323	723	RORIVE Maxime CTA YAMAHA BEL	C1	12:51.63 +3:40.64	323	949	ARZANI Giorgio CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	78	3:12:43.10	10.00 3:00.00 1:00.00	3:16:53.10 49:14.28	+1.06 +56:59.94	
324	429	ZAUGG Urs CTA HM-HONDA SUI	C1	12:52.08 +3:41.09	324	839	PEROTTO Riccardo CTA KTM ITA	C2	126	3:10:54.51	6:00.00	3:16:54.51 51:31.87	+1.41 +57:01.35	
325	702	ZILIAN Holger CTA BETA GER	C2	12:54.14 +3:43.15	325	444	DOMENECH Roman CTA KTM AND	C2	127	3:16:55.44		3:16:55.44 47:31.56	+0.93 +57:02.28	
326	434	SZABOLCSKA Zoltan CTA KTM HUN	C3	12:54.17 +3:43.18	326	640	ZATKO Jan CTA KTM SVK	C3	79	3:02:49.92	15:00.00	3:17:49.92 43:29.04	+54.48 +57:56.76	
327	839	PEROTTO Riccardo CTA KTM ITA	C2	12:55.41 +3:44.42	327	668	SCHMITS Pierre CTA KTM BEL	C2	128	3:16:03.53	2:00.00	3:18:03.53 46:31.61	+13.61 +58:10.37	
328	570	HADOBAS Adam CTA KTM HUN	C2	12:57.99 +3:47.00	328	445	CASTILLO Mauricio CTA KTM HND	C2	129	3:18:28.15		3:18:28.15 47:41.36	+24.62 +58:34.99	
329	645	MEJIA Jesus CTA KTM HND	C2	13:00.02 +3:49.03	329	436	MOULIJN Leonard CTA KTM DEN	C1	121	3:15:37.31	7:00.00 1:00.00	3:23:37.31 51:39.03	+5:09.16 +1:03:44.15	
330	494	CHARDRON Arnault CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	13:00.67 +3:49.68	330	932	EBERWEIN Michael CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	80	3:23:59.80	10.00	3:24:09.80 47:50.69	+32.49 +1:04:16.64	
331	445	CASTILLO Mauricio CTA KTM HND	C2	13:00.85 +3:49.86	331	731	PREVISANI Federico CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	130	3:16:12.96	20.00 10:00.00	3:26:32.96 44:21.33	+2:23.16 +1:06:39.80	
332	924	BERTOLI Carlo CTA BETA ITA	C3	13:03.90 +3:52.91	332	720	MUSCIACCHIO Giuseppe CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	122	3:19:01.40	17:00.00	3:36:01.40 59:44.88	+9:28.44 +1:16:08.24	
333	578	KALLIOINEN Arto CTA HM-HONDA FIN	C1	13:05.37 +3:54.38	333	811	CHAPELON Sylvain CTA KTM FRA	C2	131	3:11:30.69	25:00.00	3:36:30.69 1:14:01.36	+29.29 +1:16:37.53	
334	594	BOISSET Pierre CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	13:05.91 +3:54.92	334	562	WICHERTJES Christian CTA HUSABERG NED	C2	132	3:21:50.36	15:00.00	3:36:50.36 58:01.74	+19.67 +1:16:57.20	
335	909	SUKENOBU Tetsunori CTA KTM JPN	C1	13:07.04 +3:56.05	335	638	HERNANDEZ Manuel CTA KTM MEX	C3	81	3:25:55.73	12:00.00	3:37:55.73 53:32.75	+1:05.37 +1:18:02.57	
336	939	MALATTO Andrea CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	13:09.04 +3:58.05	336	820	MUSCIACCHIO Massimo CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	133	3:17:13.73	22:00.00	3:39:13.73 1:02:55.08	+1:18.00 +1:19:20.57	
337	572	McKENZIE Sean CTA HUSABERG CAN	C2	13:10.67 +3:59.68	337	550	ZULLI Paolo CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	82	3:10:27.93	29:00.00	3:39:27.93 47:32.19	+14.20 +1:19:34.77	
338	483	ONGARO Stefano CTA KTM ITA	C1	13:10.74 +3:59.75	338	556	PIZZONE Giorgio CTA KTM ITA	C3	83	3:25:44.51	10.00 17:00.00	3:42:54.51 52:23.02	+3:26.58 +1:23:01.35	
339	803	DIEVER Roel CTA HM-HONDA NED	C2	13:15.34 +4:04.35	339	465	STROLZ Emanuel CTA HUSQVARNA AUT	C1	123	3:27:23.79	17:00.00 1:00.00	3:45:23.79 42:13.09	+2:29.28 +1:25:30.63	
340	650	ANGIUS Ignazio CTA HUSABERG ITA	C3	13:17.56 +4:06.57	340	570	HADOBAS Adam CTA KTM HUN	C2	134	3:14:47.97	31:00.00	3:45:47.97 56:58.03	+24.18 +1:25:54.81	
341	556	PIZZONE Giorgio CTA KTM ITA	C3	13:18.39 +4:07.40	341	742	KORENEK Antonin CTA BETA CZE	C3	84	3:21:40.82	28:00.00 2:00.00	3:51:40.82 55:24.75	+5:52.85 +1:31:47.66	
342	444	DOMENECH Roman CTA KTM AND	C2	13:18.43 +4:07.44	342	843	RAMPOLLA Stefano CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	135	3:15:45.44	10.00 36:00.00	3:51:55.44 1:00:46.30	+14.62 +1:32:02.28	
343	478	SCHILDT Jaakko CTA HM-HONDA FIN	C1	13:20.21 +4:09.22	343	719	KROPF Gerd CTA BETA GER	C3	85	3:25:59.93	26:00.00	3:51:59.93 1:01:43.68	+4.49 +1:32:06.77	
344	533	PERSOONS Dimitri CTA KTM BEL	C2	13:20.78 +4:09.79	344	909	SUKENOBU Tetsunori CTA KTM JPN	C1	124	3:18:52.77	35:00.00	3:53:52.77 1:04:42.25	+1:52.84 +1:33:59.61	
345	932	EBERWEIN Michael CTA HUSABERG GER	C3	13:21.64 +4:10.65	345	925	DOMET Philippe CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	125	3:25:01.93	24:00.00 6:00.00	3:55:01.93 1:06:13.00	+1:09.16 +1:35:08.77	
346	562	WICHERTJES Christian CTA HUSABERG NED	C2	13:24.42 +4:13.43	346	579	SCOMPARIN Flavio CTA FANTIC ITA	C1	126	3:28:44.89	1:00.00 27:00.00	3:56:44.89 58:28.00	+1:42.96 +1:36:51.73	

Unofficial Classification after S.T.4C - KTM - 8.00km

02/10/2013 - 16:42

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 18

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	TOTAL/Day	Handicap	
347	668	SCHMITS Pierre CTA KTM BEL	C2	13:24.44 +4:13.45	347	939	MALATTO Andrea CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	136	3:20:07.54	39:00.00	3:59:07.54 59:16.97	+2:22.65 +1:39:14.38	
348	820	MUSCIACCHIO Massimo CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	13:30.71 +4:19.72	348	434	SZABOLCSKA Zoltan CTA KTM HUN	C3	86	3:19:28.28	41:00.00	4:00:28.28 58:28.68	+1:20.74 +1:40:35.12	
349	638	HERNANDEZ Manuel CTA KTM MEX	C3	13:36.82 +4:25.83	349	920	MUSCIACCHIO Gianluca CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C2	137	3:25:11.70	38:00.00	4:03:11.70 1:05:55.17	+2:43.42 +1:43:18.54	
350	720	MUSCIACCHIO Giuseppe CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	13:38.35 +4:27.36	350	441	ROVELLI Luca CTA SHERCO ITA	C1	127	2:04:30.90	2:30:09.81	4:34:40.71 38:03.68	+31:29.01 +2:14:47.55	
351	843	RAMPOLLA Stefano CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C2	13:39.37 +4:28.38	351	721	BALATKA Jakub CTA HUSABERG CZE	C1	128	2:18:59.70	44:11.85 1:34:00.00	4:37:11.55 38:12.71	+2:30.84 +2:17:18.39	
352	823	RORIVE Philippe CTA SHERCO BEL	C1	13:41.68 +4:30.69	352	440	MACAJ Miroslav CTA KTM SVK	C3	87	2:21:38.61	1:24:27.30 55:00.00	4:41:05.91 39:50.40	+3:54.36 +2:21:12.75	
353	436	MOULIJN Leonard CTA KTM DEN	C1	13:41.69 +4:30.70	353	581	DI PACE Gaetano CTA HUSQVARNA ITA	C1	129	2:51:26.33	1:32:30.26 25:00.00	4:48:56.59 41:13.99	+7:50.68 +2:29:03.43	
354	742	KORENEK Antonin CTA BETA CZE	C3	13:44.59 +4:33.60	354	819	SARIC Matthias CTA KTM GER	C3	88	2:40:50.76	2:02:41.28 5:00.00 1:00.00	4:49:32.04 40:42.48	+35.45 +2:29:38.88	
355	732	SCHWEIGER Robert CTA KTM GER	C2	13:46.95 +4:35.96	355	476	RAPI Filippo CTA HM-HONDA ITA	C1	130	2:14:58.36	2:34:57.57 2:00.00	4:51:55.93 41:15.73	+2:23.89 +2:32:02.77	
356	925	DOMET Philippe CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	13:59.73 +4:48.74	356	473	DALLA-VENEZIA Francesco CTA HUSABERG ITA	C1	131	3:03:58.95	1:52:40.84	4:56:39.79 44:27.55	+4:43.86 +2:36:46.63	
357	592	MARCONI Federico CTA KTM ITA	C1	14:12.86 +5:01.87	357	722	MERLO Alessandro CTA KTM ITA	C1	132	3:41:20.65	1:18:00.00 2:00.00	5:01:20.65 1:28:00.67	+4:40.86 +2:41:27.49	
358	579	SCOMPARIN Flavio CTA FANTIC ITA	C1	14:13.81 +5:02.82	358	911	BRON-FONTANAZ Denis CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	133	2:25:12.54	2:17:02.71 9:00.00 27:00.00	5:18:15.25 39:03.62	+16:54.60 +2:58:22.09	
359	719	KROPF Gerd CTA BETA GER	C3	14:42.60 +5:31.61	359	494	CHARDRON Arnault CTA YAMAHA FRA	C1	134	2:50:36.79	1:32:42.21 1:14:00.00 1:00.00	5:38:19.00 1:13:09.18	+20:03.75 +3:18:25.84	
360	722	MERLO Alessandro CTA KTM ITA	C1	15:57.22 +6:46.23	360	478	SCHILDT Jaakko CTA HM-HONDA FIN	C1	135	2:33:13.53	2:29:06.91 52:00.00	5:54:20.44 1:13:09.23	+16:01.44 +3:34:27.28	